
OSNA01213Cover.indd   1 9/21/12   9:17 AM



ZGuard. It’s the most popular food guard on 
the market and there’s a reason: Thousands of 
operators will tell you, “Nothing works better.”

BSI, LLC   |  1.800.662.9595   |   www.BSIdesigns.com

ZGuard has redefined the food guard. It protects food, but it’s 
also an innovative merchandising tool that puts the focus on 
the food — not the hardware.

The unlimited height adjustability and full 360o degree 
rotation offers unparalleled control and precision that lets you 
move from self-service to full-service without tools or time.

The ability to reuse ZGuard on a new counter or in a new 
layout makes ZGuard a value that last for years. When budgets 
matter, ZGuard is the investment that pays dividends with 
each renovation.
 
Take ZGuard’s style, innovation, and value along side BSI’s 
legendary “no-matter-what-it-takes” customer service and it’s 
obvious: There is no substitute. 

There is No
Substitute

When you demand value,  innovation 
and excellence, demand the original. 

Demand  ZGuard. 

Voeller & Associates, Inc.        David Voeller  
               503-539-1559         Voeller.com

OSNA01213Cover.indd   2 9/21/12   9:17 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 1 

Table of Contents

 2 OSNA Industry Committee

 4 OSNA Seminar and 2012-2013 Officers

 6 Public School Food Service Administrators, 
  By County and District

 30 Private, Non-Profit Food Service Administrators,   
  By County and Site

 38 Residential Child Care Institutions (RCCI) with         
Food Programs, By County and Site

 42 Industry Suppliers by Category

 54 Cross-Reference Index

 58 Ad Index

Acknowledgements
The Oregon School Nutrition Association would like to thank the following 
individuals and their organizations for their efforts and assistance with 
the production of the 2012-2013 OSNA Directory and the Annual Industry 
Seminar: Julie Larson Bricher and Craig Van Wechel, directory editorial/
graphics; and OSNA Industry Committee members John Percich, Kelli 
Gladheim, Suzann Kayser, Dave Voeller, and Lynne Duda.

2012-2013 

OSNA 
Directory

OSNA2012-2013.indd   1 9/21/12   9:26 AM



2 OSNA 2012-2013

Lynne Duda (co-chair)
North Marion School District
20256 Grim Rd. NE
Aurora, OR 97002
503.678.7108
lynne.duda@nmarion.k12.or.us

Suzann Kayser (co-chair)
Advantage Waypoint 
503.212.2224
Cell 503.621.6432
suzann.kayser@asmwaypoint.com 

John Percich
Encore Sales & Marketing
16112 SW 72nd Ave.
Portland, OR 97224
503.213.1011 • F 503.620.5842
Cell 503.515.7566
jpercich@e-sm.com

Kelli Gladheim 
Sherwood School District
16155 S W Sunset Blvd. 
Sherwood, OR 97140 
503.825.5151 
kgladheim@sherwood.k12.or.us 

Craig Toops 
Superior Foods 
4225 SE Glenwood 
Portland, OR 97206 
503.209.7847 • F 503.771.3264 
goodymanco@aol.com 

Fran Scott
Forest Grove School District
1728 Main St. 
Forest Grove, OR 97116-2737
503.359.8110, x4548 • F 503.359.2520
fscott@fgsd.k12.or.us

Marcie Christiansen
Lake Oswego School District
PO Box 70, Lake Oswego, OR 97034
503.534.2104
christim@loswego.k12.or.us 

Cindy Longway
Hillsboro School District
3083 NE 49th Pl., Hillsboro, OR 97124
503.844.1461 • F 503.844.1466
longwayc@hsd.k12.or.us

Darlene Snell
Food Services of America—PDX
350 S Pacific Hwy.
Woodburn, OR 97071
503.980.2566
darlene_snell@fsafood.com

Dave Britt
MarkeTeam Northwest
PO Box 850, Vancouver, WA 98666
360.696.3984, x41 • Cell 503.804.5774
dave@marketeamnw.com 

John Reed 
JG Neil & Co. 
20198 SW 112th Ave. 
Tualatin, OR 97062 
503.692.4148 • Cell 503.710.1650 
jreed@jgneil.com 

Janet Menashe 
Oregon City School District
1417 12th St. 
Oregon City, OR 97045 
503.785.8438 • F 503.293.1352 
janet.menashe@orecity.k12.or.us 

Geri Marz
Western Foodservice Marketing,
a CORE Group company
4011 SE Industrial Way, Suite 601
Milwaukie, OR 97222
503.351.9284
F 503.496.0664
gerim@westfs.net 

Cindi Hiatt-Henry
McMinnville School District
1500 NE Baker St.
McMinnville, OR 97128
503.565.5649
chhenry@msd.k12.or.us

Ad/Directory Publisher
Julie Larson Bricher

677 SW Tanglewood Circle
McMinnville, OR 97218
Cell 503.409.9421
julie@quidditycommunications.com
 

2012 OSNA Industry Committee

OSNA2012-2013.indd   2 9/21/12   9:26 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 3 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   3 9/21/12   9:26 AM



4 OSNA 2012-2013

Welcome to OSNA’s 25th Annual Industry Seminar & Commodity Show

“Cooking Up Success”
October 12, 2012 • Oak’s Amusement Park • Portland, OR 

2012-2013 OSNA Officers
President Pam Suyematsu psuyematsu@ontario.k12.or.us
Vice President Lisa Fisher lfisher@grantspass.k12.or.us 
Secretary Kim Lindquist kim_lindquist@reynolds.k12.or.us
Treasurer Cindy Longway longwayc@hsd.k12.or.us
Past President Marcie Christiansen marcie.christiansen@loswego.k12.or.us
Area I Representative Ellen Christiansen ellen_christiansen@parkrose.k12.or.us 
Area II Representative Lynne Duda lynne.duda@nmarion.k12.or.us
Area III Representative Open position
Area IV Representative Kim Stretch
Area V Representative Troy Vennewitz vennewitzt@nwasco.k12.or.us
Area VI Representative Open position
Grapevine Publication Cindy Hiatt Henry chhenry@msd.k12.or.us
OSNA Webmaster Janelle Bennett Gossett bennettj@hsd.k12.or.us
Membership Contact Linda Aljets laljets@woodburn.k12.or.us
   Special Projects
Legislative Action Chair Janet Beer janet_beer@mac.com
Conference Booth Chair Dave Harvey harvey_dave@salkeiz.k12.or.us

Visit OSNA Online! www.osna.us

Seminar Schedule
9:00 am Registration opens

9:45-10:00 am Welcome

10:00-12:00 pm Commodity Processing Show
 Get the latest information on commodity processed products.

12:00-12:50 pm Fun & Games: Iron Chef—Cooking with Veggie 
 Sub-Groups and Commodities
 Keynoter Jeff Joiner joins us to emcee a hands-on activity that 
 gives you the opportunity to become more familiar with working 
 with vegetable sub-groups and commodity items.

1:00-1:45 pm Chris Facha: ODE/USDA Resources: A Guided Tour
 Learn how to access the information to help you do your job better.

1:50-2:00 pm  Linda Aljets: SNA National Update and OSNA Membership
 Learn what’s going on with our national partners.

2:00-2:30 pm Light Lunch

2:35-4:00 pm Keynote: Jeff Joiner’s Cooking Up Success: 
 The Ingredients of a World-Class Team
 A dynamic, effective humorous training that will help take you to new 
 levels of success presented by one of the school nutrition industry’s 
 top speakers.

4:00-4:15 pm Closing

4:30 pm  Social Event at Buffalo Gap
 Stay after the seminar for a fun, relaxing opportunity to network with 
 your peers.

OSNA2012-2013.indd   4 9/21/12   9:26 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 5 

A low-fat, whole-wheat breakfast choice
your health conscious customers have been waiting for!

• 22.72 grams of Whole Grain per Serving
• Og Trans Fat
• 51% Whole Grains

• 2 Waffles (79 grams) is 2.75 Equivalents
  of Bread/Grain
• 365 days frozen shelf life

Fresh from the Griddle flavor
• 13.90 grams of Whole Grain per Serving
• Og Trans Fat
• 51% Whole Grains

• 1 Slice (72.5 grams) is 2.75 Equivalents 
  of Bread/Grain
• 365 days frozen shelf life

Contact: John Percich
EnCoRE SALES & MARKETinG

503.213.1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com

OSNA2012-2013.indd   5 9/21/12   9:26 AM



6 OSNA 2012-2013

BAKER COUNTY
Baker School District

2090 Fourth St., Baker City 97814-3318
FSC: Jessica Wickert..............(541) 524-2273
Fax (541) 524-2564
jwickert@baker.k12.or.us

Burnt River School District
P.O. Box 9, Unity 97884-0008
FSC: Christy Swindlehurst ......(541) 446-3336
Fax (541) 446-3581
cswindlehurst@burntriver.k12.or.us
cswindlehurst@malesd.k12.or.us

Huntington School District
520 3rd St., E., Huntington 97907-5054
FSC: Angie Wiley ....................(541) 869-2204
Fax (541) 869-2444
angie.wiley@huntington.k12.or.us

Pine Eagle Charter School
150 W. Bell St., Halfway 97834
FSC: Lisa Butler ......................(541) 742-2550
Fax (541) 742-2810
lbutler@pineeagle.k12.or.us

BENTON COUNTY
Alsea School District

301 3rd St., Alsea 97324
FSC: Sharon Gibson ...............(541) 757-5857
Fax (541) 757-5730
sharon.gibson@corvallis.k12.or.us

Corvallis School District
1555 SW 35th St., Corvallis 97333-1198
FSC: Sharon Gibson ...............(541) 757-5857
Fax (541) 757-5730
sharon.gibson@corvallis.k12.or.us

Monroe School District
365 N. 5th St., Monroe 97456-9606
FSC: Rebecca Crowson, (541) 847-5161
or Carolyn Putney, (541) 847-5139
rebecca.crowson@monroe.k12.or.us
carolyn.putney@monroe.k12.or.us

Philomath School District
1620 Applegate St., Philomath 97370
FSC: Sharon Gibson ...............(541) 757-5857
Fax (541) 757-5730
sharon.gibson@corvallis.k12.or.us

CLACKAMAS COUNTY
Canby School District

1130 S. Ivy St., Canby 97013-4230
FSC: Kim Mabry .....................(503) 266-6742
Fax (503) 266-1829
mabryk@canby.k12.or.us

Colton School District
30429 S. Grays Hill Rd.,
Colton 97017-9795
FSC: Kerri Coleman ......(503) 824-3535, x255
colemank@colton.k12.or.us

Public Schools 
Food Service Administrators By County and School District

The state’s school food service administrators, directors, nutrition services 
managers and business contacts are listed as Food Service Coordinators (FSC) 
by county and district in alphabetical order. Wherever possible, FSC indicates 
that the individual identified holds the title of Food Service Coordinator, Food 

Services Director, and/or Nutrition Director. In some cases, particularly for 
smaller school districts or for those contracting their food service programs to 
suppliers such as Sodexo, individuals listed as FSC contacts hold the title of 

Superintendent, Business Manager, Business Secretary, Head Cook, or a related 
district administration title. Every effort has been made to list decision makers or 

primary contacts for Oregon school district foodservice programs. 
This list is updated as of September 2012.

OSNA2012-2013.indd   6 9/21/12   9:26 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 7 

 

 

      www.curtisresteq.com           ‘Like’ us on facebook 

Your solution for 
foodservice facility design, 

renovations & upgrades 

Corporate Headquarters:  Springfield 800-422-7818 

Southern Oregon:  Medford 541-779-8335 

Central Oregon:  Bend 541-382-7482 

Portland Metro Area:  Beaverton 503-691-1872 

 

 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   7 9/21/12   9:26 AM



8 OSNA 2012-2013

Estacada School District
255 NE 6th Ave., Estacada 97023-9333
FSC: Greg Lynch ........(503) 630-6871, x2911
Fax (503) 630-8513
lynchg@estacada.k12.or.us

Gladstone School District
17789 Webster Rd.,
Gladstone 97027-1488
FSC: Lynn Aleksich or Michelle Paris
(503) 655-2777 • Fax (503) 655-5201
aleksichl@gladstone.k12.or.us
parism@gladstone.k12.or.us

Lake oswego School District
2500 Country Club Rd., 
Lake Oswego 97034
FSC: Marcie Christensen ........(503) 534-2104
Fax (503) 534-2494
marcie.christiansen@loswego.k12.or.us

Molalla River School District
412 S. Sweigle Ave., Molalla 97038
FSC: Teresa Susmilch-Miller
(503) 829-3696 • Fax (503) 829-3698
susmilct@molallariv.k12.or.us

north Clackamas School District
4444 S.E. Lake Rd.,
Milwaukee 97222-4799
FSC: Christy Foote or Candy Joerg
(503) 353-6068 • Fax (503) 353-3627
footechris@nclack@k12.or.us
joergc@nclack@k12.or.us

oregon City School District
1505 12th St., Oregon City 97045
FSC: Janet Menashe ..............(503) 785-8438
Fax (503) 657-2492
janet.menashe@orecity.k12.or.us

oregon Trail School District
P.O. Box 547, Sandy 97055-0547
FSC: Russ Knott .....................(503) 668-3377
Fax (503) 668-0723
russ.knott@ortrail.k12.or.us

Tigard-Tualatin School District
5505 SW Borland Rd., Tualatin 97062
FSC: Sharon Hanifin ...............(503) 431-4212
F (503) 431-4210
shanifin@ttsd.k12.or.us

West Linn-Wilsonville School District
22210 SW Stafford Rd., 
Tualatin, Oregon 97062
FSC: Cynthia Abel ..................(503) 673-7978
Fax (503) 638-0486
abelc@wlwv.k12.or.us

CLATSOP COUNTY
Astoria School District

785 Alameda Ave., Astoria 97103-5947
FSC: Amber Corbin ................ (503) 325.4177
Fax (503) 325-4177
acorbin@astoria.k12.or.us
amber.corbin@compass-usa.com

Jewell School District
83874 Hwy 103, Seaside 97138-6154
FSC: Kristin Kuhnly .........(503) 755-2451, x26
Fax (503) 755-0616
kristink@jewell.k12.or.us

Knappa School District
41535 Old Hwy 30, Astoria 97103
FSC: Nikki Fowler .........(503) 458-5993, x275
Fax (503) 458-6979
fowlern@knappasd.k12.or.us

Seaside School District
1801 S. Franklin, Seaside 97138-5237
FSC: Jessica Smith ................(503) 738-5586
Fax (503) 738-5589
jsmith@seaside.k12.or.us

Warrenton-Hammond School District
820 S.W. Cedar Ave.,
Warrenton 97146-9799
FSC: Amber Corbin ................ (503) 325.4177
acorbin@astoria.k12.or.us
amber.corbin@compass-usa.com

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Clatskanie School District

471 NW Bel Air Dr., Clatskanie 97016
FSC: Debby Webster ....(503) 556-4215, x211
Fax (503) 728-0608
debby_webster@rsd.k12.or.us

Rainier School District
28168 Old Rainier Rd., Rainier 97048
FSC: Debby Webster ....(503) 556-4215, x211
Fax (503) 556-1043
debby_webster@rsd.k12.or.us

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   8 9/21/12   9:26 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 9 

Mini Rotating  
Rack Oven  
Bake in it. Roast in it. 
Rethermalize in it.

CLe 
Conveyor Type  
Warewashers
ENERGY STAR rated,  
saving you energy and  
water on every cycle. 

Food Processors
Produce uniform  
results all the way  
to the last cut. 

Blast Chiller  
with Epicon  
Visual Interface  
Consistent Results.  
Now available at the  
tip of your finger.

Karl Moynes
 5759 SE International Way, Portland, OR 97222

Phone: (503) 653-1326
Fax: (503) 659-2643

E-Mail: karl.moynes@hobartcorp.com

Visit our website at: www.hobartcorp.com

OSNA2012-2013.indd   9 9/21/12   9:26 AM



10 OSNA 2012-2013

Scappoose School District
33589 SE High School Way,
Scappoose 97056
FSC: Michelle Brasmer ...........(503) 987-7871
Fax (503) 543-7011
mbrasmer@scappoose.k12.or.us

St. Helens School District
474 N. 16th St., St. Helens 97051-1340
FSC: Misty Crawford ..............(503) 366-7234
Fax (503) 397-1907
mistyc@sthelens.k12.or.us

Vernonia School District
475 Bridge St., Vernonia 97064-1215
FSC: Grechen Lindauer ..........(503) 429-0487
Fax (503) 429-4731
glindauer@vernonia.k12.or.us

COOS COUNTY
Bandon School District

455 SW 9th St., Bandon 97411-9658
FSC: Sharon Haga ............(541) 347-4412, x3
Fax (541) 347-3974
sharonh@bandon.k12.or.us

Coos Bay School District
1255 Hemlock Ave., Coos Bay 97420
FSC: Sid Hall ..........................(541) 267-1479
Fax (541) 269-0940
sidh@coos-bay.k12.or.us

Coquille School District
1366 North Gould, Coquille 97423
FSC: Rhonda Hoffine ..............(541) 756-8305
Fax (541) 756-1313
rhoffine@nbend.k12.or.us

Myrtle Point School District
212 Spruce St., Myrtle Point 97458-1094
FSC: Tami Gardner .................(541) 572-1227
Fax (541) 572-5401
tgardner@mpsd.k12.or.us

north Bend School District
1913 Meade St., North Bend 97459-3432
FSC: Rhonda Hoffine ..............(541) 756-8305
Fax (541) 756-1313
rhoffine@nbend.k12.or.us

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

• CresCor Transport & 
Retherm Equipment

• RMI Walk-In Coolers & Freezers
• Lang Cooking Equipment

• Low Temp Cafeteria Service
• Precision Temp Gas Booster Heaters
• Cooktek Induction Cooking Systems

• Brass Smith Sneeze Guards 
& Counter Systems

• Electrolux Ovens and Foodservice 
Equipment

School Food Service 
Equipment

For help with 
equipment selection and 
information, please call:

David Voeller 
(800) 241-4597

7441 S.W. Corbett Ave. 
Portland, OR 97219
www.voeller.com

OSNA2012-2013.indd   10 9/21/12   9:26 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 11 

Powers School District
PO Box 479, Powers 97466
FSC: Peggy Stallard .......(541) 439-2291, x10
pstallard@powers.k12.or.us

CROOK COUNTY
Crook County School District

471 NE Ochoco Plaza Dr., Prineville 97754
FSC: Liane Kaiser ...................(541) 923-8231
Fax (541) 416-9968
liane.kaiser@redmond.k12.or.us

CURRY COUNTY
Brookings-Harbor School District

629 Easy St., Brookings 97415-9740
FSC: Melody Gossard ..(541) 469-2108, x236
Fax (541) 412-1533
melodyg@brookings.k12.or.us

Central Curry School District
29516 Ellensburg, Gold Beach 97444
FSC: Nancy Aldrich ......(541) 247-6647, x235
Fax (541) 247-9717
naldrich@ccsd.k12.or.us

Port orford-Langlois School District
1210 Oregon St., Port Orford 97465-0008
FSC: Rhonda Gore .................(541) 332-2712
Fax (541) 332-0190
rgore@2cj.com

DESCHUTES COUNTY
Bend/La Pine School District

520 NW Wall St., Bend 97701-2699
FSC: Terry Cashman ...............(541) 355-1152
Fax (541) 355-1159
terry.cashman@bend.k12.or.us

Redmond School District
145 S.E. Salmon, Redmond 97756
FSC: Liane Kaiser ...................(541) 923-8231
Fax (541) 548-2553
liane.kaiser@redmond.k12.or.us

Sisters School District
1700 W. McKinney Butte Rd.,
Sisters 97759
FSC: Terri Rood ......................(541) 549-4045
Fax (541) 549-4051
terri.rood@sisters.k12.or.us

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   11 9/21/12   9:26 AM



12 OSNA 2012-2013

DOUGLAS COUNTY
Days Creek School District

11381 Tiller Trail Hwy.,
Days Creek 97429
FSC: Sarah Luster ........(541) 825-3296, x224
Fax (541) 825-3052
sarah.luster@dayscreek.k12.or.us

Elkton Charter School District
P.O. Box 390, Elkton 97436
FSC: Margo Johnson ....(541) 584-2228, x309
Fax (541) 584-2227
margo.johnson@elkton.k12.or.us

Glendale School District
303A Mehlwood Ln., Glendale 97442
FSC: Laura Shivers .................(541) 832-1765
Fax (541) 832-3183
lshivers@glendale.k12.or.us

north Douglas School District
500 South Main St., Drain 97435
FSC: Kim Snyder ....................(541) 836-2213
Fax (541) 836-7034
kim.snyder@northdouglas.k12.or.us

oakland School District
P.O. Box 390, Oakland 97462-0390
FSC: Sandee Powell .........(541) 459-4341, x7
Fax (541) 459-4120
sandee.powell@oakland.k12.or.us

Reedsport School District
100 Ranch Rd., Reedsport 97467-1799
FSC: Rhonda Hoffine ..............(541) 756-8305
Fax (541) 756-1313
rhoffine@nbend.k12.or.us

Riddle School District
401 1st St., Riddle 97469
FSC: Diana Rainwater ............(541) 874-2226
Fax (541) 874-3265 
diana.rainwater@riddle.k12.or.us

Roseburg Public Schools
1419 N.W. Valley View Dr., Roseburg 97471
FSC: Kris Parker .....................(541) 677-4221
Fax (541) 440-4003 
kparker@roseburg.k12.or.us

South Umpqua School District
558 SW Chadwick., Myrtle Creek 97457
FSC: Jo Hess ..........................(541) 863-4611
Fax (541) 863-5212 
jo.hess@susd.k12.or.us

Sutherlin School District
531 E. Central, Sutherlin 97479
FSC: Sandee Powell ...............(541) 459-4642
Fax (541) 459-0898
sandee.powell@sutherlin.k12.or.us

Winston-Dillard School District
620 NW Elwood, Winston 97496
FSC: Denise Bachmeier .........(541) 679-3037
Fax (541) 679-4819
bachmeierd@wdsd.org

Yoncalla School District
292 Fifth St., Yoncalla 97499
FSC: Angie Vandehey .............(541) 849-2782
Fax (541) 849-2190
angie.vandehey@yoncalla.k12.or.us

GILLIAM COUNTY
Arlington School District

P.O. Box 460, Arlington 97812-0460
FSC: Kathy Covey ........(541) 454-2727, x267
Fax (541) 454-2335
kcovey@arlington.k12.or.us

Condon School District
P.O. Box 615, Condon 97823-0615
FSC: Theresa Jamieson .........(541) 384-2581
tjamieson@condon.k12.or.us

GRANT COUNTY
Dayville School District

285 Schoolhouse Rd., Dayville 97825
FSC: Lori Smith ......................(541) 987-2412
Fax (541) 987-2155
smithl@grantesd.k12.or.us

John Day School District
401 N. Canyon City Blvd., Canyon City 97820
FSC: Diane Blake ............(541) 575-1799, x27
Fax (541) 575-2754
blaked@grantesd.k12.or.us

Long Creek School District
PO Box 429, Long Creek 97856
FSC: Linda Hunt ...........(541) 421-3896, x305
Fax (541) 421-3012
huntl@grantesd.k12.or.us

Monument School District
127 North St., Monument 97864-0127
FSC: Kristi Emerson/Jody Milton
(541) 934-2646 • Fax (541) 934-2005
moncafeteria@grantesd.k12.or.us

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   12 9/21/12   9:26 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 13 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   13 9/21/12   9:26 AM



14 OSNA 2012-2013

Prairie City School District
740 Overholt St., Prairie City 97869
FSC: Kathy Bishop .................(541) 820-3314
Fax (541) 820-4352
bishop@grantesd.k12.or.us

HARNEY COUNTY
Crane Union HS School District

P.O. Box 828, Crane 97732-0110
FSC: Bonnie Kelley .......(541) 493-2641, x239
Fax (541) 493-2051
CUHSKitchen@harneyesd.k12.or.us

Harney County School District
800 N Fairview, Burns 97720
FSC: Channon Rebeiro ...........(541) 573-7170
Fax (541) 573-7272
rebeiroc@harneyesd.k12.or.us

HOOD RIVER COUNTY
Hood River County School District

1011 Eugene St., Hood River 97031
FSC: Christi Harris ..................(541) 387-5011
Fax (541) 687-5099
christi.harris@hoodriver.k12.or.us

JACKSON COUNTY
Ashland School District

885 Siskiyou Blvd., Ashland 97520
FSC: Gema Soto...........(541) 482-2811, x116
Fax (541) 482-2185
gema.soto@ashland.k12.or.us

Butte Falls School District
P.O. Box 228, Butte Falls 97522-0228
FSC: Courtney Anderson
541) 865-3563, x231
Fax (541) 865-3217
canderson@buttefalls.k12.or.us

Central Point School District
300 Ash St., Central Point 97502
FSC: Anne Leavens ................(541) 494-6703
Fax (541) 494-6914
anne.leavens@district6.org

Eagle Point School District
P.O. Box 548, Eagle Point 97524-0548
FSC: Lydia Tolley ....................(541) 830-6553
Fax (541) 830-6103
tolleyl@eaglepnt.k12.or.us

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Fruit Solutions!
Helping schools meet and exceed 
school nutrition requirements

Visit www.TreeTop.com/Foodservice for More Information

OSNA2012-2013.indd   14 9/21/12   9:26 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 15 

Medford School District
2801 Merriman Rd., Medford 97501-1271
FSC: Jeff Ashmun ...................(541) 842-3655
Fax (541) 842-1161
jeff.ashmun@medford.k12.or.us

Phoenix-Talent School District
401 West Fourth Street, Phoenix, OR 97535
FSC: Melinda Lidbetter ...........(541) 842-3655
Fax (541) 842-1161
melinda.lidbetter@medford.k12.or.us

Prospect School District
160 Mill Creek Dr., Prospect 97536
FSC: Tammy Jansen ...............(541) 560-3653
Fax (541) 560-3644
tammyj@prospect.k12.or.us

Rogue River School District
1898 East Evans Creek Rd., 
Rogue River 97537
FSC: Lannette Breshears
(541) 582-3234, x2150
lbreshears@rogueriver.k12.or.us

JEFFERSON COUNTY
Culver School District

4229 SW Iris Lane, Culver 97734
FSC: Diana Cretsinger ............(541) 546-7518
Fax (541) 546-7517
dcretsinger@culver.k12.or.us

Jefferson County School District
445 S.E. Buff St., Madras 97741
FSC: Patti Jobe.......................(541) 475-0339
Fax (541) 475-8279
pjobe@509j.net

JOSEPHINE COUNTY
Grants Pass School District

909 NE Madrone St., Grants Pass 97526
FSC: Robin Stromberg ...........(541) 474-5716
Fax (541) 474-7133
rstromberg@grantspass.k12.or.us

Three Rivers School District
126 Ringuette St., Grants Pass 97527-5588
FSC: Michael Morris ...............(541) 476-4183
Fax (541) 471-2455
michael.morris@threerivers.k12.or.us

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Commercial Kitchen and Restaurant Supplies
Since 1919 ~ 438 NW Broadway, Portland, OR

503-226-1186 or 800-547-5700 

Equipment, Supplies, and Support   
for School Nutrition Programs

OSNA2012-2013.indd   15 9/21/12   9:26 AM



16 OSNA 2012-2013

KLAMATH COUNTY
Klamath County School District

10501 Washburn Way, Klamath Falls 97603
FSC: Jean Doig .......................(541) 883-5049
Fax (541) 883-6688
doigj@kcsd.k12.or.us

Klamath Falls School District
2695 Foothills Blvd., Klamath Falls 97603
FSC: Kathy Cole ...........(541) 883-4758, 7220
Fax (541) 882-7327
colek@kfalls.k12.or.us

LAKE COUNTY
Lakeview School District

1341 South 3rd St., Lakeview 97630
FSC: Sharron Cobian ..............(541) 947-2287
Fax (541) 947-3386
cobians@lakeview.k12.or.us

north Lake School District
57566 Fort Rock Rd., Silver Lake 97638
FSC: Denise Oster ..................(541) 576-2121
Fax (541) 576-2705
doster@nlake.k12.or.us

LANE COUNTY
Bethel School District

4640 Barger Dr., Eugene 97402-1297
FSC: Jennie Kolpak ................(541) 461-6301
Fax (541) 689-0719
jhenchion@bethel.k12.or.us

Blachly School District
20264 Blachly Grange Rd., Blachly 97412
FSC: Debbie Werner .....(541) 925-3262, x119
Fax (541) 925-3062
dwerner@blachly.k12.or.us

Creswell School District
998 West “A” St., Creswell 97426
FSC: Anna Houpt ....................(541) 895-6003
Fax (541) 895-6019
ahoupt@creswell.k12.or.us

Crow-Applegate-Lorane 
School District

85955 Territorial Rd., Eugene 97402-9206
FSC: Lee Ann Hartwig ..(541) 935-2100, x245
Fax (541) 935-6107
lhartwig@cal.k12.or.us

Eugene School District
200 N. Monroe, Eugene 97402-4243
FSC: Rick Sherman  ...............(541) 790-7657
or Nicole Zammit ....................(541) 790-7655
rsherman@4j.lane.edu • nzammit@4j.lane.edu

Fern Ridge School District
88834 Territorial Rd., Elmira 97437-9753
FSC: Violet Lambert......(541) 935-8200, x275
vlambert@fernridge.k12.or.us

Junction City School District
325 Maple St., Junction City 97448-1359
FSC: Gwenda Bauman .(541) 998-2343, x153
gbauman@junctioncity.k12.or.us

Lowell School District
65 S. Pioneer, Lowell 97452-9721
FSC: Jason Dodge .......(541) 937-8915, x123
Fax (541) 937-2112
jdodge@lowell.k12.or.us

Mapleton School District
10868 E. Mapleton Rd., Mapleton 97453
FSC: Kelli Rossi ............(541) 268-4471, x201
Fax (541) 268-9919
krossi@mapleton.k12.or.us

Marcola School District
38300 Wendling Rd., Marcola 97454
FSC: Verdene McGlaughlin
(541) 933-2411, x1200
vmcglaug@marcola.k12.or.us 

McKenzie School District
51187 Blue River Dr., Finn Rock 97488
FSC: Kellie Hiddleston ............(541) 822-1107
khiddleston@mckenzie.k12.or.us

oakridge School District
76499 Rose St., Oakridge 97463-9497
FSC: Ella Powell .....................(541) 782-2231
Fax (541) 782-2982
epowell@oakridge.k12.or.us

Pleasant Hill School District
36386 Highway 58, Pleasant Hill 97455
FSC: Barbara Turcott ..............(541) 736-0742
bturcott@pleasanthill.k12.or.us

Siuslaw School District
2111 Oak St., Florence 97439-9409
FSC: Violet Lambert................(541) 997-5443
Fax (541) 902-5444
vlambert@siuslaw.k12.or.us

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   16 9/21/12   9:26 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 17 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   17 9/21/12   9:26 AM



18 OSNA 2012-2013

Geri Marz 
~ School Specialist ~ 

503-351-9284 ~ Gerim@westfs.net 
Lisa Proebstel  

~ Bid Coordinator/School Support ~ 
503-479-4011 ~ Lisap@westfs.net 

A broad product mix of 
soups, beverages, 

sauces, and entrees, as 
well as the Pepperidge 
Farm line-up of baked 
goods, single serve 

snacks, and bulk 
cookies and crackers. 

Quality tomato 
products—ketchup, 

tomato sauce, 
spaghetti sauce, and 

dipping cups. 

Full Line of Portion 
Controlled Juices 

and Juice Drinks, as 
well as Dried Fruit 
Snack Pouches. 

Breads and rolls, pizza 
dough and sweet goods, 

Italian specialties,  
barbeque, seafood,  
toppings and icings. 

Commodity processing 
available. 

Chicken tenders, fillets, 
diced and pulled, and 

fajita meat. Commodity 
processing available. 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   18 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 19 

Marly Speros 
 ~ Sales Coordinator/Commodity Support ~ 

503-479-4016 ~ Marlys@westfs.net 
Shannon Pumpelly 

 ~ Sales Coordinator/Commodity Support ~ 
503-479-4018 ~ Shannonp@westfs.net 

The Otis Spunkmeyer 
label offers an array 
of muffins, cookie 
dough pucks, and 

health bars. 

Full Line of Ice Cream Bars, Cones,  
Sandwiches and Variety Packs. 

Snack Mix, Sugar, 
Sugar Substitutes 

and Croutons. 

Uncrustables Peanut 
Butter and Jelly  

sandwiches, Snack N’ 
Waffles. Also bulk and 
portion control jams, 
jellies, and syrups. 

Commodity processing 
available. 

Offering more than 300 
fully cooked and 

portioned center-of-the
-plate beef, chicken, 

turkey and pork menu 
options, as well as side 

dishes, bakery and 
snack items.  

Commodity processing 
 available. 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   19 9/21/12   9:27 AM



20 OSNA 2012-2013

South Lane School District
455 Adams Ave., Cottage Grove 97424
FSC: Monica Yoss ........(541) 942-3381, x125
Fax (541) 942-8886
monica.yoss@slane.k12.or.us

Springfield School District
525 Mill St., Springfield 97477
FSC: Gary Cole .......................(541) 726-3226
Fax (541) 736-3351
gary.cole@springfield.k12.or.us

LINCOLN COUNTY
Lincoln County School District

353 SE Burgess Rd., Toledo 97391
FSC: Stacie Johnson ..............(541) 336-2156
Fax (541) 336-2428
stacie.johnson@sodexo.com

LINN COUNTY
Central Linn School District

32433 Highway 228, Halsey 97348
FSC: Michael Wertz ................(541) 369-2811
Fax (541) 369-3455
mike.wertz@centrallinn.k12.or.us

Greater Albany School District
3610 Grand Prairie Rd. SE, Albany 97322
FSC: Sharon Short ..................(541) 967-4622
Fax (541) 924-3713
sharon.short@albany.k12.or.us

Harrisburg School District
865 LaSalle St., Harrisburg 97446
FSC: Virginia Nokes ......(541) 995-6544, x122
Fax (541) 995-3453
virginia.nokes@harrisburg.k12.or.us

Lebanon Community School District
485 South 5th St., Lebanon 97355
FSC: Pam Lessley ......(541) 259-8901, x1151
Fax (541) 259-6857
pam.lessley@lebanon.k12.or.us

north Santiam School District
641 5th St., Lyons 97358
FSC: Linda Silbernagel ...........(503) 859-2154
mlcafe@nsantiam.k12.or.us

Santiam Canyon School District
150 SW Evergreen, Mill City 97360
FSC: Nichole Cooper ..............(503) 897-2321
nichole.cooper@santiam.k12.or.us

Scio School District
38875 N.W. 1st Ave., Scio 97374
FSC: Brenda Burger ...............(503) 394-2185
brenda.tonkinr@scio.k12.or.us

Sweet Home School District
1641 Long St., Sweet Home 97386
FSC: Milli Horton ....................(541) 367-7149
Fax (541) 367-7630
milli.horton@sweethome.k12.or.us

MALHEUR COUNTY
Adrian School District

P.O. Box 108, Adrian 97901
FSC: Julie Morton .......(541) 372-2337, x3728
julie.morton@adrian.k12.or.us

Harper School District
604 Oregon Ave., Harper 97906
FSC: Vanessa Jager ...............(541) 358-2473
Fax (541) 358-2488
vanessa.jager@harper.k12.or.us

Jordan Valley School District
604 Oregon Ave., Jordan Valley 97910
FSC: Lee Ann Conro .....(541) 586-2213, x127
Fax (541) 586-2568
leeann.conro@jordanvalley.k12.or.us

nyssa School District
804 Adrian Blvd., Nyssa 97913
FSC: Penny Waite .......(541) 372-2275, x4517
Fax (541) 372-2204
penny.waite@nyssa.k12.or.us 

ontario School District
195 S.W. Third Ave., Ontario 97914-2694
FSC: Pam Suyematsu ..(541) 889-5374, x233
Fax (541) 889-8553
psuyematsu@ontario.k12.or.us

Vale School District
403 E St. West, Vale 97918-1529
FSC: Shelly Perry ....................(541) 473-0216
shelly.perry@vale.k12.or.us

MARION COUNTY
Cascade School District

10226 Marion Rd. S.E., Turner 97392
FSC: Barbara Calderwood .....(503) 749-8319
Fax (503) 749-8321
bcalderwood@cascade.k12.or.us

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   20 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 21 

The new talk  

in turkey.

Nothing combines good nutrition with 
home-style appeal quite like turkey. 

Serve versatile Harvest Provisions 
turkey favorites for quick-prep 

breakfasts and lunches, and give 
students the protein-packed 
goodness their bodies need 
while reducing fat, calories, 

cholesterol and sodium.

I N T R O D U C I N G
Harvest Provisions Pre-Cooked Turkey Products 

Meeting nutrition mandates, one smile at a time.

Contact your Cargill 
Foodservice – North America  

Sales Representative to learn more. 
1 (800) 338-9937

OSNA2012-2013.indd   21 9/21/12   9:27 AM



22 OSNA 2012-2013

Gervais School District
P.O. Box 100, Gervais 97026-0100
FSC: Clare Columbus .(503) 792-3803, x2225
Fax (503) 792-3809
clare_columbus@gervais.k12.or.us

Jefferson School District
936 Talbot Rd., Jefferson 97352
FSC: Suanne Earle ........(541) 399-3091, x244
Fax (541) 327-2960
suanne_earle@sodexo.com

Mt. Angel School District
890 E. Marquam St., Mt. Angel 97362
FSC: Gayle Schmidt ...............(503) 845-2345
Fax (503) 845-2789
schmidt_gayle@mtangel.k12.or.us

north Marion School District
20256 Grim Rd. NE, Aurora 97002-9425
FSC: Lynne Duda ....................(503) 678-7108
lynne.duda@nmarion.k12.or.us

north Santiam School District
1155 N. Third Ave., Stayton 97383-1801
FSC: Toni Silbernagel .............(503) 769-4115
Fax (503) 769-3578 
tsilbern@nsantiam.k12.or.us

oregon Special Schools 
(J-Gems Charter School, 
Oregon School for the Deaf)
999 Locust St. NE, Salem 97301
FSC: Ed Sanchez ....................(503) 378-6259
Fax (503) 378-4701
ed.sanchez@ode.state.or.us

Salem-Keizer School District
3625 Fairview Industrial Dr. SE, Salem 97302
FSC: Dave Harvey ........(503) 399-3091, x225
Fax (503) 391-4073
harvey_dave@salkeiz.k12.or.us

Silver Falls School District
802 Schlador St., Silverton 97381
FSC: Jan Hoffman ..................(503) 873-5303
Fax (503) 873-2936
hoffman_jan@silverfalls.k12.or.us

St. Paul School District
20449 Main St. NE, St. Paul 97137-9701
FSC: Luisa Milera....................(503) 633-2691
Fax (503) 633-4838
lmilera@stpaul.k12.or.us

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   22 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 23 

Woodburn School District
965 N. Boones Ferry Rd., Woodburn 97071
FSC: Linda Aljets ....................(503) 982-4272
Fax (503) 981-8018
laljets@woodburn.k12.or.us

MORROW COUNTY
ione School District

P.O. Box 167, Ione 97843-0167
FSC: Kay Alldritt .....................(541) 422-4733
Fax (541) 422-7555
kay.alldritt@ione.k12.or.us

Morrow County School District
270 W. Main St., Lexington 97839-0368
FSC: Lisa Nino ............(541) 481-2526, x2726
Fax (541) 481-3264
lisa.nino@morrow.k12.or.us

MULTNOMAH COUNTY
Centennial School District

18135 SE Brooklyn, Portland 97236
FSC: John Waker ....................(503) 762-3670
Fax (503) 760-3884
john_waker@centennial.k12.or.us

Corbett School District
35800 E. Historic Columbia River Hwy. 
Corbett 97019
FSC: Jenny Sullivan Radulesk (503) 261-4271
Fax (503) 695-3641
jsullivan@corbett.k12.or.us

David Douglas School District
2900 S.E. 122nd Ave. Portland 97236
FSC: Jodi Taylor......................(503) 261-8231
Fax (503) 256-5218
jodi_taylor@ddouglas.k12.or.us

Gresham-Barlow School District
1331 NW Eastman Pkwy. Gresham 97030
FSC: David Short ....................(503) 618-2475
Fax (503) 491-0567
short@gresham.k12.or.us
david_short@gresham.k12.or.us

Parkrose School District
10636 NE Prescott, Portland 97220-2648
FSC: Ellen Christiansen ..........(503) 408-2100
Fax (503) 408-2140
ellen_christensen@parkrose.k12.or.us

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   23 9/21/12   9:27 AM



24 OSNA 2012-2013

Portland School District
501 N. Dixon St., Portland 97227
FSC: Gitta Grether-Sweeney ..(503) 916-3399
Fax (503) 916-3420
gsweeney@pps.net

Reynolds School District
1204 NE 201st Ave., Fairview 97024
FSC: Alan Seino ..........(503) 661-7200, x3413
Fax (503) 667-7179
aseino@rsd7.net

POLK COUNTY
Central School District

1610 Monmouth St., 
Independence 97351-1096
FSC: Michael Vetter ................(503) 606-2348
Fax (503) 606-2333
mvetter@central.k12.or.us

Dallas School District
111 SW Ash, Dallas 97338-2213
FSC: Carlos Gonzales ............(503) 831-3947
Fax (503) 623-5597
carlos.gonzales@dallas.k12.or.us

Falls City School District
111 N. Main St., Falls City 97344
FSC: Michael Vetter ................(503) 606-2348
Fax (503) 606-2333
mvetter@central.k12.or.us

Perrydale School District
7445 Perrydale Rd., Amity 97101-9725
FSC: Christy Starr/Norma Stamy
(503) 623-2040 • Fax (503) 835-0631
cstarr@perrydale.k12.or.us
nstamy@perrydale.k12.or.us

SHERMAN COUNTY
Sherman School District
 65912 High School Loop, Moro 97039
 FSC: Ree Ella von Borstel ......(541) 565-3500
 Fax (541) 565-3319
 rvonbortsel@sherman.k12.or.us

TILLAMOOK COUNTY
neah-Kah-nie School District

504 N. Third Ave, Rockaway Beach 97136
FSC: Mark Sybouts ................(503) 355-2222
Fax (503) 355-3434
marks@neahkahnie.k12.or.us

nestucca Valley School District
36925 Hwy. 101 S., Cloverdale 97112-9601
FSC: Liz Kellow .......................(503) 392-4892
Fax (503) 392-9061
lizk@nestucca.k12.or.us

Tillamook School District
2510 1st St., Tillamook 97141
FSC: Chris Bayley .......(503) 842-4414, x1080
Fax (503) 842-6854
bayleyc@tillamook.k12.or.us

UMATILLA COUNTY
Athena-Weston School District

375 S. Fifth St., Athena 97813-0240
FSC: Patti Monaco .....(541) 566-3581, x6983
Fax (541) 566-9454
patti.monaco@athwest.k12.or.us

Echo School District
600 Gerone St., Echo 97826-0359
FSC: Tera Longhorn ....(541) 966-3200, x6230
Fax (541) 376-8473
tlonghorn@echo.k12.or.us

Helix School District
P.O. Box 398 (106 Main), Helix 97835-0398
FSC: Cindy Wood ...................(541) 457-2175
Fax (503) 457-2481
cwood@helix.k12.or.us

Hermiston School District
502 W. Standard Ave., Hermiston 97838
FSC: Betsy Heath ...................(541) 667-6668
betsy.heath@hermiston.k12.or.us

Milton-Freewater Unified 
School District

138 S. Main, Milton-Freewater 97862-1396
FSC: Lynn Fluharty ...........(503) 938-3551, x4
Fax (541) 938-6704
lynn.fluharty@miltfree.k12.or.us

Pendleton School District
1207 S.W. Frazer Ave., Pendleton 97801
FSC: Suzanne Howard ...........(541) 966-3267
Fax (541) 278-3208
suzanne.howard2@pendleton.k12.or.us

Pilot Rock School District
101 NE Cherry St., Pilot Rock 97868
FSC: Bev Smith ..........(541) 443-8291, x3625
Fax (541) 443-8000

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   24 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 25 

For more information on Foster Farms or Fernando's 

products, please contact: 
 

Geri Marz 

Western Foodservice Marketing 

Email: Gerim@westfs.net 

Phone: 503-479-4017 

Fax: 503-636-8924 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   25 9/21/12   9:27 AM



26 OSNA 2012-2013

Stanfield School District
1120 N. Main, Stanfield 97875-9700
FSC: Wanda Smith .................(541) 449-8766
Fax (541) 449-8768
wanda@stanfield.k12.or.us

Umatilla School District
1001 6th St., Umatilla 97882
FSC: Guy Jager ......................(541) 922-6533
Fax (541) 922-6507
jagerg@umatillasd.org 

UNION COUNTY
Elgin School District

1111 Division St., Elgin 97827
FSC: Stanna Rysdam .............(541) 437-8321
shabbyloft@aol.com

imbler School District
P.O. Box 164, 6th & Esther, Imbler 97841
FSC: Margarette Craig ............(541) 534-5331
Fax (541) 534-9560
mcraig@imbler.k12.or.us

La Grande School District
1305 N. Willow St., LaGrande 97850
FSC: Mary Seavert .......(541) 663-3385, x385
Fax (541) 663-3224
mary.seavert@lagrande.k12.or.us

north Powder School District
333 G St., North Powder 97867
FSC: Minnie Shoemaker .........(541) 898-2244
Fax (541) 898-2046
minnie.shoemaker@npowder.k12.or.us

Union School District
540 S. Main Street, Union 97883
FSC: Levon Baremore ............(541) 562-5278
levon.baremore@union.k12.or.us

WALLOWA COUNTY
Enterprise School District

201 S.E. 4th, Enterprise 97828-1350
FSC: Julie Botts ......................(541) 426-7616
Fax (541) 426-4485
jbotts@enterprise.k12.or.us

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Please contact us today to learn more.

John Percich:  Encore Sales & Marketing

503-213-1011            johnpercich@e-sm.com           www.tridentseafoods.com 

A: whole grainA:A:A: whole grain whole grain whole grain whole grain
Trident Seafoods is your local, sustainable seafood 

source for commodity processing (100892) and 
whole grain breaded Pollock products from Alaska.

Q: what’s new for school? 

TRFS-0810-1295 Oregon School Nutrition Ad.v4.indd   1 8/10/12   12:47 PM

OSNA2012-2013.indd   26 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 27 

Joseph School District
P.O. Box W, Joseph 97846-2023
FSC: Ann Dundas ...................(541) 432-7311
Fax (541) 432-1100
ann.dundas@staff.josephcgarter.org

Wallowa School District
P.O. Box 425, Wallowa 97885
FSC: Shelly Bernhardt ............(541) 426-7636
Fax (541) 886-7355
sbernhardt@wallowa.k12.or.us

WASCO COUNTY
Dufur School District

802 NE 5th St., Dufur 97021
FSC: Linda Tibbets .................(541) 467-2509
Fax (541) 462-2589
ltibbets@dufur.k12.or.us

north Wasco School District
3601 W. 10th St., The Dalles 97058
FSC: Troy Vennewitz or Beth Wentz
(541) 506-3410 • Fax (541) 296-2358
vennewitzt@nwasco.k12.or.us
wentzb@nwasco.k12.or.us

South Wasco County School District
P.O. Box 347, Maupin 97037-0347
FSC: Sheri Olson ..........(541) 395-2225, x231
Fax (541) 395-2223
sherio@swasco.net

WASHINGTON COUNTY
Banks School District

450 S. Main St., Banks 97106-9005
FSC: Fran Scott ..........(503) 359-8110, x4548
Fax (503) 359-0255
fscott@fgsd.k12.or.us 

Beaverton School District
18640 NW Walker Rd., Ste. 1400, 
Beaverton 97006
FSC: Lisa Vincent ...................(503) 591-4105
Fax (503) 313-0689
lisa_vincent@beaverton.k12.or.us

Forest Grove School District
1728 Main St., Forest Grove 97116-2737
FSC: Fran Scott ..........(503) 359-8110, x4524
Fax (503) 359-2520
fscott@fgsd.k12.or.us 

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   27 9/21/12   9:27 AM



28 OSNA 2012-2013

Gaston School District
300 Park St., Gaston 97119
FSC: Fran Scott ..........(503) 359-8110, x4524
Fax (503) 359-2520
fscott@fgsd.k12.or.us 

Hillsboro School District
3083 NE 49th Pl., #208, Hillsboro 97124-6009
FSC: Cindy Longway/Becky Wicks
503) 844-1500 • Fax (503) 844-1466
longwayc@hsd.k12.or.us
wicksr@hsd.k12.or.us

Sherwood School District
23295 SW Main St., Sherwood 97140
FSC: Kelli Gladheim ................(503) 825-5151
Fax (503) 825-5101
kgladheim@sherwood.k12.or.us

Tigard-Tualatin School District
6960 SW Sandberg Rd., Tigard 97223-8039
FSC: Diane Wylie ....................(503) 431-4061
Fax (503) 431-4045
dwylie@ttsd.k12.or.us

WHEELER COUNTY
Fossil School District

404 Main St., Fossil 97830
FSC: Melanie Sperry ...............(541) 763-4384
Fax (541) 763-4010
msperry@fossil.k12.or.us 

Mitchell School District
340 SE High St., Mitchell 97750
FSC: Ardis Faulkner or Sandy Goodson
(541) 462-3311 • Fax (541) 462-3849
sgoodson@mitchell.k12.or.us

Spray School District
P.O. Box 230, Spray 97874-0230
FSC: Cheryl Davis ...........(541) 468-2226, x36
cheryladavis@yahoo.com

YAMHILL COUNTY
Amity School District

807 Trade St., Amity 97101-1038
FSC: Judy McMullen ..............(503) 835-0900
Fax (503) 835-0411
judy.mcmullen@amity.k12.or.us

Dayton School District
526 Ferry St., Dayton 97114-9706
FSC: Pam Johnson .......(503) 864-2273, x289
Fax (503) 864-2932
pam.johnson@dayton.k12.or.us

McMinnville School District
1500 N.E. Baker St., McMinnville 97128
FSC: Cindi Hiatt-Henry ...........(503) 565-5649
Fax (503) 565-4050
chhenry@msd.k12.or.us

newberg School District
714 E. Sixth St., Newberg 97132
FSC: Cheri Meeker .................(503) 554-5016
Fax (503) 554-4709
meekerc@newberg.k12.or.us

Sheridan School District
435 S. Bridge St., Sheridan 97378-1811
FSC: Penny Elliott ...................(503) 843-2433
Fax (503) 843-3505
penny.elliott@sheridan.k12.or.us

Willamina School District
324 S.E. Adams, Willamina 97396-2716
FSC: Daniel Bostwick .............(503) 876-2374
Fax (503) 876-3610
daniel.bostwick@willamina.k12.or.us

Yamhill-Carlton School District
120 N. Larch Place, Yamhill 97148
FSC: Betty Ashwell .................(503) 852-7610
Fax (503) 662-4931
ashwellb@ycschools.org

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   28 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 29 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   29 9/21/12   9:27 AM



30 OSNA 2012-2013

Private, Non-Profit 
Schools

Food Service Administrators By County and Site

The following private schools, non-profit schools, and boarding schools 
operate school lunch programs in the State of Oregon based 

on the National School Lunch Program requirements. 
(Updated September 2012)

BAKER COUNTY
Harvest Christian Academy

3720 Birch St., Baker City 97814
FSC: Toni White ......................(541) 524-1940
admin@bakercityharvest.org

COOS COUNTY
Alternative Youth Activities 
(Coos. Co. Youth opportunity Program 
and AYA Main Site)

575 S. Main, Coos Bay 97420
FSC: Sheryl Via .......................(541) 269-5282
F (541) 269-2824
purchasing@aya-or.org

Alternative Youth Activities 
(REAP AYA/YPP)

2260 Longwood, Reedsport 97467
FSC: Sheryl Via .......................(541) 269-5282
F (541) 269-2824
purchasing@aya-or.org

DESCHUTES COUNTY
Trinity Luthern School - Bend

2550 NE Butler Market Rd., Bend 97701
FSC: Patricia Carlson .....................................  
(541) 382-1850
pat.carlson@saints.org

HOOD RIVER COUNTY
next Door, inc., (The Klahre House)

PO Box 661, Hood River 97031
FSC: Cynthia Dye .........(541) 386-6665, x342
F (541) 386-3071
cynthiad@nextdoorinc.org

JACKSON COUNTY
Sacred Heart School

2801 Merriman Rd., Medford 97501
FSC: Melinda Lidbetter ...........(541) 842-3655
F (541) 842-1161

JOSEPHINE COUNTY
Dome School

PO Box 812, Cave Junction 97523
FSC: Willow Swenson ............(541) 592-3911
thedomeschool@gmail.com

Family Friends Day Treatment
322 NW F, Grants Pass 97526
FSC: Krystal Davis ........(541) 479-2966, x139
F (541) 479-1652
kdavis@familyfriendsgp.com

KLAMATH COUNTY
integral Youth Services of 
Klamath Falls 
(iYS new Vision Learning Center)

PO Box 1385, Klamath Falls 97601
FSC: Mary Rush .............(541) 882-2053, x24
F (541) 885-6809
kitchen@iyskfalls.org

LANE COUNTY
Children’s Choice - Main Street 
Montessori 
(5th St. School & Main Street School)

5005 Main St., Springfield 97478
FSC: Dena Eubanks ...............(541) 726-2654
childrensmontessor@msn.com

OSNA2012-2013.indd   30 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 31 

We wrote the book on
turkey and gravy.

Check out the new edition.

JENNIE-O TURKEY STORE® Classic Turkey & Gravy

Encore Sales & Marketing
John Percich • (503) 213-1011
jpercich@e-sm.com

©2012 Jennie-O Turkey Store Sales, LLC

It’s been one of our best sellers for more 
than 10 years. And now, with 23% less 
sodium than our 2011/2012 SY formula 
(600mg vs 460mg), our Turkey & Gravy 
is better than ever. What hasn’t changed 
is the unsurpassed quality and lovable 
homestyle flavor. The fully cooked, 

boil-in-bag convenience. The amazing 
versatility that lets you serve it as is or  
in a host of speed-scratch creations 
such as pot pie, soups, and more.  
But why would you expect anything less 
from the number-one turkey company in 
school foodservice?

OSNA2012-2013.indd   31 9/21/12   9:27 AM



32 OSNA 2012-2013

Life Lutheran School
710 E. 17th Ave., Eugene 97401
FSC: Arla Luther .....................(541) 342-5433
office@lifeschool.us

McKenzie Montessori institute
4181 E St., Springfield 97478
FSC: Michelle Ros ..................(541) 228-5352
info@mckmi.com

Wellsprings Friends School
3590 W. 18th Ave., Eugene 97402-3114
FSC: Yancey DeYoung ............(541) 686-1223
info@wellspringsfriends.org

LINN COUNTY
Albany Christian School

420 Third Ave. SE, Albany 97321
FSC: Mendy Hall ...........(541) 928-1110, x290
F (541) 791-1864
mendyhall71@yahoo.com

St. Mary’s School
815 Broadalbin St. SW, Albany 97321
FSC: Georgiana Rodriguez .....(541) 928-7474
stmaryschool@comcast.net

MALHEUR COUNTY
St. Peter Catholic School

98 SW 9th St., Ontario 97914-2648
FSC: Jan McAdow ..................(541) 889-7363
F (541) 889-2852
adow@stpetercatholicschool.org

MARION COUNTY
Queen of Peace School

4227 Lone Oak Rd. SE, Salem 97302
FSC: Karen Hansson ..............(503) 362-3443
F (503) 589-9411
school@qpsalem.org

Sacred Heart School - Gervais
515 7th St., Gervais 97026
FSC: Lucy Shindler Shawn .....(503) 792-4541
F (503) 792-3826
lashindler@gervais.com

St. Luke School - Woodburn
529 Harrison St., Woodburn 97071
FSC: Julie Hockett ..................(503) 981-7441
F (503) 982-4697
jahstlukes@yahoo.com

St. Mary School-Stayton
1066 N. 6th Ave., Stayton 97383-1938
FSC: Patty Gassner ................(503) 769-2718
patty.gassner@stmarystayton.org

St. Paul Parochial School
20327 Christie St., St. Paul 97137
FSC: Sandi Leitch ...................(503) 633-4622
sppsoffice@stpaultel.com

Western Mennonite School
9045 Wallace Rd. NW,  Salem 97304-9716
FSC: Kristin Layton .................(503) 363-2000
Fax (503) 370-9455
klate7808@hotmail.com

Willamette Valley Baptist 
Church School

650 N First St., Aumsville 97325
FSC: Kandi Mendenhall ..........(503) 448-7000

MULTNOMAH COUNTY
All Saints School

601 NE 39th Ave., Portland 97232
FSC: Carla Russ .....................(503) 236-6205
office@allsaintsportland.org

Archbishop Howard School
5309 N.E. Alameda., Portland 97213
FSC: Nora Balsz .....................(503) 281-1912
cafeteria@archbishophoward.org

Community Transition School
6601 NE Killingsworth, Portland 97218
FSC: Juli Osa ..........................(503) 249-8582
ctschool@comcast.net

Crossroads Christian
2505 NE 102nd Ave., Portland 97220
FSC: Carmen Moore ...............(503) 254-1431

De La Salle north Catholic 
High School

7528 North Fenwick, Portland 97217
FSC: Jared Bassett .......(503) 285-9385, x123
jbassett@disnc.org

PRIVATE, NON-PROfIT SCHOOLS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   32 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 33 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   33 9/21/12   9:27 AM



34 OSNA 2012-2013

Holy Cross Area School
5202 N Bowdoin, Portland 97203
FSC: Debbie Larsen-Walker ...(503) 289-3010
dwalker@archdpdx.org

Holy Family School
7425 SE Cesar E. Chavez Blvd., 
Portland 97202
FSC: Sharon Reece ......(503) 774-8871, x101
sharon@holyfamilypdx.org

Holy Redeemer Area School
127 N Rosa Parks Way, Portland 97217
FSC: Estella Rodela ......(503) 283-5197, x159
erodela_kit@yahoo.com

Lifeworks nW
8770 SW Scoffins St., Tigard 97223
FSC: Amy Shea Reyes ...........(503) 548-4922
amysr@lifeworksnw.org

Morrisson Center (Breakthrough)
9911 SE Mount Scott Blvd., Portland 97266
FSC: Susan Ross ....................(503) 736-6591
susan.ross@morrissonkids.org

Morrisson Center (Counterpoint)
930 NE 162nd, Portland 97230
FSC: Mandy Alperin ................(503) 736-6637
mandy.alperin@morrissonkids.org

Mt. Scott Park Learning Centers
6148 SE Holgate, Portland 97206
FSC: Gayle Prentice Wood .....(503) 771-8880
gwood@mtscottlearningcenters.org

native American Youth and Family 
Center

5135 NE Columbia Blvd., Portland 97218
FSC: Mona Ballard .......(503) 288-8177, x243
monab@nayapdx.org

open Meadow Alternative School
7654 N Crawford, Portland 97203
FSC: Joey Ogo .............(503) 285-0508, x220
joey@openmeadow.org

oregon outreach
3802 NE Martin Luther King Blvd., 
Portland 97212
FSC: Kim Keyes ......................(503) 261-8470
ooischool@gmail.com

PRIVATE, NON-PROfIT SCHOOLS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   34 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 35 

	  

Craig	  Toops	  
Phone:	  503-‐209-‐7847	  

Email:	  goodymanco@aol.com	  

Aprons	  &	  
Polos	  

OSNA2012-2013.indd   35 9/21/12   9:27 AM



36 OSNA 2012-2013

Portland oiC
717 N Killingsworth Ct., Portland 97217
FSC: Donald Starr ...................(503) 797-7232
dstarr@poicrahs.org

SE Works
7916 SE Foster, Portland 97206
FSC: Kenny Sparks ................(503) 772-2309
ksparks@seworks.org

Serendipity Center
PO Box 33350, 
Portland, OR 97292
FSC: Anne Niiyama .......(503) 761-7139, x122
annen@serendipitycenter.org

St. Agatha School
7960 SE 15th Ave., Portland 97202
FSC: Alisa Owens ...................(503) 419-7371
lisa.owens@stagatha.us

St. Clare School
1807 SW Freeman, Portland 97219
FSC: Roberta Miller ................(503) 244-7600

St. John Fisher School
7101 SW 46th Ave., Portland 97219
FSC: Chris Holub ............(503) 246-3234, x10

St. Therese School
1260 NE 132nd, Portland 97230
FSC: Maureen Daudistel .........(503) 253-9400
st.therese@comcast.net

St. Thomas More School
3521 SW Patton, Portland 97221
FSC: Linda Pieratt...................(503) 222-6105
stmschool@stmpdx.org

WASHINGTON COUNTY
Banks Christian Academy

22785 NW Fisher Rd., Buxton 97109
FSC: Emily Hundley ................(503) 324-4500
emily.hundley@bankschristianacademy.org

Horizon Christian School
P.O. Box 2690, Tualatin 97062
FSC: Pamela Robison
(503) 692-9312, x211
probison@horizonlife.org

Pilgrim Lutheran School
5650 SW Hall Blvd., Beaverton 97005
FSC: Kimberle Groh ....(503) 644-8697, x2221
school.office@pilgrimbeaverton.com

St. Anthony’s School
12645 SW Pacific Hwy., Tigard 97223
FSC: Michele Wasman ...................................
(503) 639-4179, x2267
mwasman@stanthonytigard.org

St. Francis School-Banks
39085 NW Harrington Rd., Banks 97106
FSC: Theresa Kllgore ..............(503) 324-2182
Fax (503) 324-7032
kilgorian@hotmail.com

St. Pius X School
1260 NW Saltzman Rd., Portland 97229
FSC: Mary Thompson ............(503) 644-3244
thompsonm@stpiusx-pdx.org

Visitation School
4189 NW Visitation Rd., Forest Grove 97116
FSC: Margie Hoag ..................(503) 357-6990
thefourhoags@msn.com

YAMHILL COUNTY
St. James School

206 N.E. Kirby, McMinnville 97128
FSC: Fe Reynaga ..........(503) 472-2661, x227
Fax (503) 472-5201
schooloffice@stjamesmac.com

PRIVATE, NON-PROfIT SCHOOLS

www.OSNA.us

OSNA2012-2013.indd   36 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 37 

Camshelving® Elements Series
Camshelving® Elements Series is the future of foodservice shelving. Elements 
delivers what foodservice operators have been asking for: an affordable solution 
without compromise.  Utilizing advanced materials and innovative design, it provides 
extraordinary strength, increased durability and enhanced food safety.
•	 Composite	material	is	as	strong	as	steel
•	 78”	traverse	is	the	longest	and	strongest	in	the	

industry; supports loads up to 600 lbs. per shelf
•	 Up	to	60%	lighter	in	weight	than	steel;	easy	to	
set	up,	adjust	and	change	configurations

•	 Shelf	plates	are	easily	removed	for	thorough	
dishwasher cleaning

•	 Camguard® antibacterial protection is 
permanently embedded in shelf plates

•	 Non-porous	surface	simply	wipes	clean
•	 Lifetime	warranty	against	corrosion	and	rust

Versa Food Bar System:
Whether it’s space considerations, 
frequent menu changes or merchandising 
requirements, the Versa Food Service 
System offers unequalled versatility. 
•	 Countless	configurations	for	any	

situation
•	 Fully-portable	system	keeps	food	cold	

for hours

•	 Buffet	Camchiller	replace	ice
•	 Fits	through	standard	doorway	with	

rails/sneeze guards collapsed
•	 Only	2011	NSF	Sneeze	Guard-

compliant mobile food bar
•	 Equipment	stand	computer/keyboard	

friendly
•	 Merchandising	stand	and	LED	lighting	

available

Build your own 
Versa Foodservice System at  
www.cambro.com/schools

www.youtube.com/marketeamnw
www.facebook.com/pages/MarkeTeam/118007371571069

Contact: Dave Britt, MarkeTeam
info@marketeamnw.com	•	dave@marketeamnw.com
www.MarkeTeamNW.com

OSNA2012-2013.indd   37 9/21/12   9:27 AM



38 OSNA 2012-2013

BAKER COUNTY
new Directions northwest

3700 Midway, Baker City 97814
FSC: Tamera Peterson ..(541) 523-8320, x104
Fax (541) 523-8325
tpeterson@ndninc.org

BENTON COUNTY
Family Recovery nonprofit, inc.

404 NW 23rd, Corvallis 97330
FSC: Margarita Solis ...............(541) 753-7801
Fax (541) 753-7805
margaritasolis@milestonesrecovery.com

Trillium Family Services, 
Children’s Farm Home

4455 NE Hwy. 20, Corvallis 97330
FSC: Wanda Garrett ...............(541) 758-5920
Fax (541) 750-1120
wgarrett@trilliumfamily.org

CLACKAMAS COUNTY
Albertina Kerr Centers

424 NE 22nd Ave., Portland 97232
FSC: Lynnea Navarro ..(503) 352-3225, x7225
lynnean@albertinakerr.org

The Christie School
P.O. Box 368, Marylhurst 97036
FSC: Karen LaVallee ...............(503) 729-1647
Fax (503) 697-6932
karen.lavallee@youthvillages.org

inn Home for Boys
8940 SE 72nd Ave., Portland 97206
FSC: Jamie Nash-Sedda ..(503) 777-6317, x3
jnash-sedda@theinnhome.org

Parrott Creek CFS
1001 Molalla Avenue, Ste. 205
Oregon City 97045
FSC: Randolph Richards ......(503) 7266-3050 
Fax (503) 266-4793 

COOS COUNTY
Bob Belloni Ranch 
(Boys, Girls and Shelter)

320 Central Ave., Ste. 406, Coos Bay 97420
FSC: Forrest Rogoschka ........(541) 269-9595
Fax (541) 267-0785
bbradmin@belloniranch.org

CROOK COUNTY
Rimrock Trails ATC

1333 NW 9th St., Prineville 97754
FSC: Joy Gregory ...................(541) 447-2631
Fax (541) 447-2616
joy@rimrocktrailsats.com

DESCHUTES COUNTY
J Bar J Youth Services (J Bar J 
Ranch)

62895 Hamby Rd., Bend 97701
FSC: Kathy Rogers .........(541) 389-1409, x16
Fax (541) 389-9348
krogers@jbarj.org

J Bar J Youth Services 
(The Academy Sisters)

PO Box 5986, Bend 97708
FSC: Ashley Meilahn...............(541) 389-2748
ameilahn@academyatsisters.org

Meadowlark Manor
2120 NE Bear Creek Rd., Bend 97701
FSC: Sandi Riemhofer ............(541) 382-7025

Residential Child 
Care Institutions 

(RCCI) 
Food Service Administrators By County and Site

OSNA2012-2013.indd   38 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 39 



















































OSNA2012-2013.indd   39 9/21/12   9:27 AM



40 OSNA 2012-2013

DOUGLAS COUNTY
Adapt (Crossroads)

3099 NE Diamond Lake Blvd., 
Roseburg 97470
FSC: Samantha Lea ........(541) 673-3469, x14
saml@adapt-or.org

Adapt (Deer Creek)
2064 NE Douglas, Roseburg 97470
FSC: Josh Mudge ...................(541) 673-5119

JACKSON COUNTY
Community Works 
(Boy’s Home, Girl’s Home)

862 Siskiyou Blvd., Ashland 97520
FSC: Catherine Thurner ..........(541) 482-1109
Fax (541) 488-6618
lithiagirl@lithia-springs.org

onTrack, inc. (Teen Program)
234 Fifth St. Medford 97501
FSC: Julie McLinn ...................(541) 772-4648
j.mclinn@ontrackrecovery.org

JOSEPHINE COUNTY
Kairos

715 SW Ramsey Ave., Grants Pass 97527
FSC: April Rodman .....(541) 476-3302, x2119
Fax (541) 476-2895 • arodman@kairosnw.org

KLAMATH COUNTY
Klamath Lake County Youth Ranch

5800 Happy Hollow Ln., Bonanza 97623
FSC: Ellen Ohide.....................(541) 545-6742
Fax (541) 545-3025 • kfallsythranch@aol.com

LANE COUNTY
Jasper Mountain

37875 Jasper-Lowell Rd., Jasper 97438
FSC: Coty Richardson ............(541) 747-1235
Fax (541) 747-4722 • cotyr@jaspermountain.org

Looking Glass Youth & Family
550 River Road, Eugene 97404
FSC: Maurie Denner .....(541) 686-2688, x315
Fax (541) 345-7605
maurie.denner@lookingglass.us

Willamette Family Treatment Center
687 Cheshire, Eugene 97402
FSC: Jolanda Bell .........(541) 343-2993, x137
Fax (541) 343-2338

MULTNOMAH COUNTY
Albertina Kerr Centers 
(Multiple Locations)

424 NE 22nd Ave., Portland 97232
FSC: Lynnea Navarro ..(503) 352-3225, x7225
F (503) 357-9875
lynnean@albertinakerr.org

Albertina Kerr Centers 
(Kerr Youth Center)

424 NE 22nd Ave., Portland 97232
FSC: Rose Burke ........(503) 262-0147, x1122
roseb@albertinakerr.org

Central City Concern
2545 NE Flanders., Portland 97232
FSC: James Kinniburgh ..........(503) 235-3546
Fax (503) 235-3791
james.kinniburgh@ccconcern.org

De Paul Treatment Centers
PO Box 3007, Portland 97208
FSC: Mai Luong ......................(503) 535-1177
mai@depaultreatmentcenters.org

Janus Youth Programs
707 NE Couch., Portland 97232
FSC: Michael Maurer ..............(503) 542-4616
Fax (503) 233-6093 • mmaurer@janusyouth.org

Morrison Center
9911 SE Mount Scott, Portland 97266
FSC: Mia Lewis ................. (503) 258-4477, or
Jill Stamper .............................(503) 258-4118
mia.lewis@morrisonkids.org
jill.stamper@morrisonkids.org

new Avenues for Youth
1220 SW Columbia Ave., Portland 97201
FSC: Kari Brenk ......................(503) 517-3958
Fax (503) 224-7923 • kbrenk@newavenues.org 

Parry Center for Children
3415 SE Powell Blvd., Portland 97202
FSC: Lisa Papasadero ............(503) 205-4587
Fax (503) 230-1371
lpapasadero@trilliumfamily.org

Providence Child Center
830 NE 47th Ave, Portland 97213
FSC: Matt Vyse .......................(503) 215-2344
F (503) 215-0660 • matt.vyse@providence.org

RCCI SCHOOL

OSNA2012-2013.indd   40 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 41 

Salvation Army White Shield Center
PO Box 10027, Portland 97296
FSC: H. Havalan Sealy ...........(503) 731-3967
F (503) 239-1252
hhavalan.sealy@usw.salvationarmy.org

Youth Guidance Association
2730 NE Flanders, Portland 97232
FSC: Sherry Swee ........(503) 234-0085, x101
F (503) 234-0089 • sherrys@ygapdx.org

Youth Progress Association 
(Jordan House)

2020 SE Powell, Portland 97202
FSC: Rachel Murphy ..............(503) 233-6727
rmurphy@youthprogress.org

Youth Progress Association (Mariposa)
2020 SE Powell, Portland 97202
FSC: Sara Cunningham, (503) 233-6721, x331
scunningham@youthprogress.org

Youth Progress Association 
(Smith House)

2020 SE Powell, Portland 97202
FSC: Jacy Haugsted ...............(503) 235-0031
jhaugsted@youthprogress.org

Youth Progress Association (Visions)
2020 SE Powell, Portland 97202
FSC: Andrea Hanson ....(503) 236-8999, x310
ahanson@youthprogress.org

UMATiLLA CoUnTY
Homestead Youth and Family Services

P.O. Box 1325, Pendleton 97801
FSC: Ryan Heath ..........(541) 276-5433, x131
Fax (541) 276-8605
heathdaddy@hotmail.com

WASHINGTON COUNTY
St. Mary’s Home

16535 SW Tualatin Valley Hwy., 
Beaverton 97006
FSC: Michael Wilde ................(503) 649-5651
Fax (503) 649-7405

YAMHILL COUNTY
Chehalem Youth & Family Services

PO Box 636, Newberg 97132
FSC: Ruth Rodgers.................(503) 351-0384
Fax (503) 538-1271
rar3roses@yahoo.com

RCCI SCHOOL

K-12 menu planning made easy with NSLP 
compliant Pizza Crust and Breadsticks.

GREAT PIZZA STARTS
WITH RIZZUTO!

White whole wheat

low sodium
trans fat free

menu friendly
locally sourced 
(grown, milled and 
 baked in pnw)

Looking for more information about Rizzuto Foods? 
Call us at 509.536.9268 or go to www.rizzutofoods.com!

OSNA2012-2013.indd   41 9/21/12   9:27 AM



42 OSNA 2012-2013

ASSOCIATIONS/RESOURCES
oregon Department of Education 
Child nutrition Program

255 Capitol St. NE, Salem, OR  97310-0203
(503) 378-3569 • F (503) 378-5156
www.ode.state.or.us
Contact: Heidi Dupuis (503) 947-5893
Program Manager, School Nutrition Programs
heidi.dupuis@state.or.us
Find information, guidelines, reimbursement 

rates, training dates and more for School Nutrition 
Programs, School Breakfast Program, Special Milk 
Program, Commodity Program, and other school 
foodservice programs.

oregon School nutrition Association 
(oSnA)

PO Box 1525, Lake Oswego, OR 97035
www.osna.us
The Oregon School Nutrition Association is 

a collaborative group of school foodservice 
professionals and industry providers who work 
together to ensure that Oregon’s students receive 
wholesome, nutritious foods in breakfast and lunch 
programs all over the state. Visit our website to sign 
up or renew membership, and more!

School nutrition Association (SnA)
700 S. Washington St., Ste. 300
Alexandria, VA 22314 
(703) 739-3900 • F (703) 739-3915 
www.schoolnutrition.org
SNA is the only professional association dedicated 

solely to the support and well-being of school 
nutrition professionals in advancing good nutrition 
for all children. Membership in the national 
organization automatically registers Oregon school 
foodservice professionals in the Oregon School 
Nutrition Association.

FOOD BROKERS
Advantage Waypoint

14200 SE 98th Ct., Ste. 400
Clackamas, OR 97015
Contact: Suzann Kayser, (503) 212-2224
Cell (503) 621-6432
suzann.kayser@asmwaypoint.com
www.asmwaypoint.com
Advantage Waypoint is a unique company, 

formed by the consolidation of nine best-in-
class foodservice brokers, and Advantage Sales 
& Marketing, the leading retail broker, into one 
company. Contact us today to find out more about 
kid-favorite offerings from our principals, including 
Tyson Foods, Land O’Lakes, Bosco, Pinnacle 
Foods, Barilla America, Mallowcreme, Simplot, 
Highliner Foods, and more!

Encore Sales & Marketing
16112 SW 72nd Ave. 
Portland, OR  97224
Contact: John Percich, (503) 213-1011
Cell (503) 515-7566 • F (503) 620-5842
jpercich@e-sm.com • www.e-sm.com
Encore Sales & Marketing principals and 

customers receive outstanding service from our 
five offices located in Alaska, Washington and 
Oregon. We represent leading nationally branded 
foodservice products, including ConAgra Foods, 
Reser’s Foods/Don Pancho, Trident Seafoods, 
Auburn Dairy, Kikkoman, Rizzuto, Ralcorp, Tree 
Top, Jennie-O Turkey Store, The Fathers Table, 
and more. Call us today for the latest items and 
samples, or visit our website for recipes, promotions 
and new products. 

Oregon School food Service

Industry Suppliers
Please support these fine companies who support school nutrition

professionals and programs in Oregon and Washington!

OSNA2012-2013.indd   42 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 43 

For more than 30 years, the culinary team at JTM, 
a USDA Foods processing company, has been 
working with school food service operators to cre-
ate better-tasting, healthier dishes that generate 
more participation in lunch programs and happier 
students. Whether you’re looking for a reduced 
sodium, reduced fat beef crumble to create that great-tasting, speed-scratch 
sloppy joe or an authentic Alfredo sauce to add variety to your menu, JTM 
has culinary solutions you and your students can trust.

For nutritional information and recipes, visit JTM FoodGroup.com.

200 Sales Avenue • Harrison, OH 45030
513.367.4900 • 800.626.2308 • www.JTMFoodGroup.com

healthier<

Ask us about

OSNA2012-2013.indd   43 9/21/12   9:27 AM



44 OSNA 2012-2013

JG neil & Co. (Portland)
6552 SE Lake Rd.
Milwaukie OR, 97222
Contact: John Reed, (503) 353-9185
Cell (503) 710-1650 • jreed@jgneil.com
www.jgneil.com
Since 1973 J.G. Neil and Company, 

has been providing the highest levels of sales 
and service to customers throughout the Pacific 
Northwest. With our team of highly knowledgeable 
and well trained sales associates and customer 
service reps we are positioned to help you profitably 
grow your business. Please direct sample requests 
to Oregonsamples@jgneil.com. 

Superior Foods
2330 Supply St., Pomona, CA 91767
Contact: Craig Toops, (503) 209-7847
Fax (503) 771-3264
goodymanco@aol.com
www.superiorfoodsales.com
Our company is dedicated to representing 

the highest quality lines and providing the best 
customer service possible. Our goal is to provide 
your students with the healthiest and most delicious 
menu offerings.

Western Foodservice Marketing, 
a CoRE Group company

4011 SE International Way, Ste. 601
Milwaukie, OR 97222
Contact: Geri Marz or Lisa Proebstel
(503) 636-8910 • F (503) 636-8924
gerim@westfs.net • lisap@westfs.net
www.thecoregroupinc.net
Our company is committed to your school 

foodservice program’s success. Western 
Foodservice Marketing proudly represents your 
students’ favorite brands, including Schwan’s Food 
Service, Michael Foods, McCain Foods, J&J Snack 
Foods, Foster Farms, and more!

DESIGN CONSULTANTS
RSA, inc.

2305 SE 50th Ave., Portland, OR 97215
Contact: Ronnie Carey or Ray Soucie
(503) 236-8566 • Fax (503) 233-4130
soucie@RSAfoodservicedesign.com
www.RSAfoodservicedesign.com
RSA Incorporated is a full-service foodservice 

design firm emphasizing sustainable design and 
bottom line savings. Ray Soucie is the first FCSI 
Professional in the northwest to obtain LEED 
accreditation. Consensus driven design enables 
our clients to take ownership of their foodservice 
facilities quickly and efficiently.

DISTRIBUTORS/
WHOLESALERS AND 
CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
Food Services of America—PDX

www.fsafood.com
350 S Pacific Hwy., Woodburn, OR 97071
Contact: Darlene Snell, (503) 980-2566
F (503) 980-2226
darlene_snell@fsafood.com
Food Services of America is committed to 

each customer, whether you’re big or small. We 
partner with you so that we will both have mutually 
beneficial successes. For all of your distribution 
needs, count on FSA!

Sodexo
www.sodexo.com
10300 SW Greenburg Rd., Ste. 271
Contact: John Stone, (503) 399-8098
F (503) 581-3687
john.stone@sodexo.com
Student achievement starts with nutrition. Well-

nourished students perform better in the classroom. 
That’s why Sodexo is so dedicated to providing 
healthy, nutritious offerings in your school’s 
cafeteria. We are a leader in K-12 food service and 
employ more registered dietitians than any other 
public company in America. Our professionally 
trained chefs create and kid-test new recipes 
every day to make sure your students have fresh, 
delicious, and nutritious meals.

EqUIPMENT & 
MANUFACTURER’S REPS
Boxer northwest Company

www.boxernw.com
438 NW Broadway, Portland, OR 97209
Contact: Don Clarke, (503) 226-1186
boxer@boxernw.com
Commercial kitchen equipment and expertise 

with support beyond the sale. Boxer Northwest is 
your source for food prep and serving supplies, 
refrigeration, ranges, and competitive bids for our 
next big project.

BSi inc. (Brass Smith inc.)
www.zguard.com
Contact: David Voeller, Voeller & Assoc.
(503) 452-0022 • Fax (503) 452-0222
Cell (503) 539-1559 • www.voeller.com
Brass Smith offers the power of Zguard, the 

original, patented fully adjustable food shield 
system. Not only is it the most functional food 
shield you’ll ever use, it could be the most elegant. 

INDUSTRY SUPPLIERS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   44 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 45 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   45 9/21/12   9:27 AM



46 OSNA 2012-2013

Cambro
www.cambro.com/schools
Contact: Dave Britt (503) 804-5774
dave@marketeamnw.com
www.MarkeTeamNW.com
Cambro offers durable and versatile products that 

allow school foodservice operators to provide safe, 
fresh and healthy meals. Our product line includes 
the Versa Food Service System, Camshelving units, 
food pans, storage, trays and transport solutions. 
Visit us online!

Cres Cor
www.crescor.com
Contact: David Voeller, Voeller & Assoc.
(503) 452-0022 • Fax (503) 452-0222
Cell (503) 539-1559 • www.voeller.com
For over 140 semesters, Cres Cor has been 

designing mobile foodservice equipment that is 
easy-to-use, simple-to-clean, food safe, multi-
functional, highly dependable and earning the 
highest grades from foodservice professionals. And 
now, every piece of Cres Cor equipment exclusively 
offered to K-12 school foodservice comes with a 
strong 5-year warranty, which is unprecedented and 
un-bee-table!

Curtis Restaurant Equipment
555 Shelley St., Springfield, OR 97477
Contact: Lori Munkres
(541) 746-7480 • F (541) 746-7384
lorim@curtisresteq.com
www.curtisresteq.com
A full service dealer of foodservice equipment and 

supplies. Specializing in the design of foodservice 
facilities. Services include: consulting, planning, 
specification and installation of equipment and 
supplies.
 

GFR, inc. 
2708 Daniels St., Vancouver, WA 98660
Contact: Elise Roberts, (971) 219-1696
elise@gfr2000.com • www.gfr2000.com
Representing “Brands of Excellence,” we provide 

provide equipment solutions from the dishroom 
to the cook’s line, and into the front of the house. 
Our seasoned team is here to assist you with 
great products, including Salvajor Disposers and 
Collectors, and more. 

Hobart Corp.
5759 S.E. International Way, 
Portland, OR  97222
Contact: Karl Moynes
(503) 653-1326 • Fax (503) 659-2643

karl.moynes@hobartcorp.com
www.hobartcorp.com
Hobart realizes getting students to eat healthy 

meals is one of the great challenges facing school 
nutrition professionals today. We can help you 
with your fresh answers to student nutrition. Our 
high-volume food preparation equipment—food 
processors, mixers and slicers—lets you prepare 
fresh and appealing food in the form of wraps and 
deli sandwiches, salads and fruit cups.

insinger Machine Company
Contact: David Voeller, Voeller & Assoc.
(503) 452-0022 • Fax (503) 452-0222
Cell (503) 539-1559 • www.voeller.com
www.insingermachine.com
Insinger is the solution for your dishroom! For over 

100 years, Insinger Machine Company has been 
on the leading edge of commercial dishwasher 
innovation and technology.  Today, Insinger 
delivers warewashing equipment and service to the 
hospitality, healthcare, education, corrections and 
military markets worldwide. 

MarkeTeam nW
1115 W. 36th St., Vancouver WA 98660
Contact: Dave Britt (503) 804-5774
dave@marketeamnw.com
www.MarkeTeamNW.com
MarkeTeam NW provides food service solutions 

utilizing innovative, quality-driven manufacturers, 
such as Cambro.

Salvajor
Contact: Elise Roberts, GFR, Inc.
(971) 219-1696 • elise@gfr2000.com
www.salvajor.com
Salvajor manufactures commercial waste 

disposers and waste handling systems for the 
foodservice industry. Salvajor products are 
specifically designed to save water, energy and 
labor while providing low maintenance, sanitary 
alternatives for waste disposal.

Voeller & Associates, inc.
7441 S.W. Corbett Ave., 
Portland, OR 97219
Contact: David Voeller
(503) 452-0022 • Fax (503) 452-0222
Cell (503) 539-1559 • www.voeller.com
With award-winning sales since 1991, Voeller & 

Associates is a foodservice equipment marketing 
company specializing in heavy-duty cooking 
equipment. We work with foodservice directors in 
Oregon, Washington, Idaho, Montana and Alaska to 
provide high-quality equipment that adds value to 
many foodservice programs.

INDUSTRY SUPPLIERS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   46 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 47 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   47 9/21/12   9:27 AM



48 OSNA 2012-2013

FOOD MANUFACTURERS
Auburn Dairy/Yami Yogurt

www.yamiyogurt.com
Contact: John Percich, Encore Sales & 
Marketing
(503) 213-1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com
Auburn Dairy Products has been supplying dairy 

and nondairy foods for foodservice use, for many 
years. We understand your need for reliable service 
and competitive pricing, and we assure you that 
you’ll enjoy consistent quality and fast delivery, 
every time.

Baker Boy
www.bakerboy.com
Contact: John Reed, JG Neil & Co.
(503) 692-4148 • jreed@jgneil.com
Baker Boy believes in providing top-quality 

products that meet the needs of our customers, 
providing over 400 varieties of frozen, par-baked, 
and baked products to the food service market.

Barilla America
www.barilla.com/foodservice
Contact: Suzann Kayser, Advantage Waypoint
(503) 212-2224 • Cell (503) 621-6432
suzann.kayser@asmwaypoint.com
Barilla Foodservice delivers solutions for the 

unique needs and challenges of K-12 schools. 
Whether it’s menuing nutritious products, increasing 
student participation, or lowering ingredient costs, 
Barilla can help. Call our Northwest food broker 
today to find out more about the best-selling 
national brand of pasta in Italy and the U.S.

Cargill Foodservice north America
www.cargill.com
Contact: John Reed, JG Neil & Co.
(503) 692-4148 • jreed@jgneil.com
Use our versatile turkey and egg products 

that meets both nutritional mandates and kids’ 
expectations! Compared to other protein selections, 
our products offer: lower fat, lower cholesterol, 
lower sodium, whole grain and gluten free options!

ConAgra Foodservice
www.conagrafoodservice.com 
Contact: John Percich, Encore Sales & 
Marketing
(503) 213-1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com
ConAgra Foodservice is a leading supplier 

of branded food products in the foodservice 
industry—offering a broad range of trusted, time-
honored brands that foodservice operators across 
the country have come to depend on. Check 

out the Step Up to the Plate rewards program 
for school foodservice professionals at www.
stepuptotheplate.net and learn more about free 
online Continuing Education Credits, professional 
deelopment and merchandise rewards, and more. 

Don Pancho Mexican Foods
www.donpancho.com
Contact: John Percich, Encore Sales & 
Marketing
(503) 213-1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com
Don Pancho Mexican Foods are a proud Oregon 

Food manufacturer. We specialize in creating 
superior quality tortillas, chips, salsas and spices.

The Father’s Table
www.thefatherstable.com
Contact: John Percich, Encore Sales & 
Marketing
(503) 213-1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com
The Fathers Table donates 50% of its profits to 

charity, supporting child nutrition here and around 
the world.

Foster Farms
www.fosterfarmsfoodservice.com
Contact: Geri Marz or Lisa Proebstel
Western Foodservice Marketing/
a CORE Group company
(503) 636-8910 • Fax (503) 636-8924
gerim@westfs.net • lisap@westfs.net
Foster Farms is now the largest and most 

recognized poultry manufacturer in the Western 
U.S. Our dedicated team of experienced 
foodservice professionals are focused on making 
Foster Farms locally grown turkey, chicken and corn 
dog products successful on every menu.

French’s Foodservice
www.frenchsfoodservice.com
Contact: John Percich, Encore Sales & 
Marketing
(503) 213-1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com
At FRENCH’S® Foodservice, we understand 

that You Are What You Serve™. When you serve 
FRENCH’S products, you’re serving the high quality 
of a trusted brand and a taste that customers come 
back for. Make your food stand out with FRENCH’S 
products and stand out from the competition. You 
take the time to make things from scratch. So do we.

INDUSTRY SUPPLIERS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   48 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 49 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   49 9/21/12   9:27 AM



50 OSNA 2012-2013

General Mills Foodservice
www.generalmillsfoodservice.com
(800) 882-5252
Drive your participation with our kid-favorite 

brands: General Mills cereals, Yoplait, Pillsbury, 
NatureValley, Chex and Betty Crocker. Visit our 
website to learn more about our offerings and 
BoxTops for Education—Foodservice.

J&J Snack Foods
www.jjsnackfoodservice.com
Contact: Geri Marz or Lisa Proebstel
Western Foodservice Marketing/a CORE 
Group company
(503) 636-8910 • Fax (503) 636-8924
gerim@westfs.net • lisap@westfs.net
J&J Snack Foods knows the importance of 

meeting restrictive wellness programs. Our 
program promotes healthier snack/a la carte school 
products. JJSF products carrying the “A La Carte” 
logo meet more restrictive wellness guidelines, 
earning an A+ or A rating. Visit our website to learn 
more about our products that meet and exceed 
these goals and to find out more about our school 
promotions for 2012-2013!

Jennie-o Turkey Store
www.jennieofoodservice.com
Contact: John Percich, Encore Sales & 
Marketing
(503) 213-1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com
Jennie-O Turkey Store is an industry-leading 

processor and marketer of traditional and value-
added turkey products for retail, foodservice and 
deli markets. We offer many high-quality fresh, 
frozen, refrigerated, and deli turkey products.

JTM Food Group
www.jtmfoodgroup.com
Contact: Craig Toops, Superior Foods
(503) 209-7847
goodymanco@aol.com
Respected as a leader in the school foodservice 

industry, JTM offers schools a broad selection of 
better-tasting, healthier, fully cooked menu solutions 
that are easy to use and unmatched in the industry. 
JTM utilizes USDA commodities including beef, 
pork, turkey and cheese products to create kid-
friendly flavor profiles, which translates into more 
participation from students in your school lunch 
program.

Kikkoman
www.kikkoman.com
Contact: John Percich, Encore Sales & 
Marketing
(503) 213-1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com
As the world’s leading soy sauce brand, Kikkoman 

has been supporting the development of Japanese 
food culture since the 1600s. Kikkoman’s motto 
is, “To promote the international exchange of food 
culture.” Let us bring the flavor of Japan to your 
school menu offerings!

Krusteaz/Ralcorp
www.krusteaz.com
www.ralcorpfrozen.com 
Contact: John Percich, Encore Sales & 
Marketing
(503) 213-1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com
Offer your patrons their favorite sweet breakfast 

items -- from golden waffles to French toast to light 
and fluffy pancakes. Krusteaz means variety, made 
with consistent quality and convenient preparation. 
It’s why the world’s largest restaurants start their 
day featuring our products on their morning menus.

McCain Foods
www.mccain4schools.com
Contact: Geri Marz or Lisa Proebstel
Western Foodservice Marketing/
a CORE Group company
(503) 636-8910 • Fax (503) 636-8924
gerim@westfs.net • lisap@westfs.net
McCain Foods USA, in collaboration with the 

Alliance for a Healthier Generation, is working 
to help make healthier school lunches possible 
for millions of students across America. We will 
continue to provide schools with our healthy potato 
and French fry options that meet the Alliance’s 
school nutrition guidelines, and to ensure that 
we maintain our goal of providing innovative new 
potato options to school menus. 

Michael Foods
www.michaelfoods.com
Contact: Geri Marz or Lisa Proebstel
Western Foodservice Marketing/a CORE 
Group company
(503) 636-8910 • Fax (503) 636-8924
gerim@westfs.net • lisap@westfs.net
Our wholesome, kid-friendly products offer 

unmatched convenience, variety, nutrition and value, 
from traditional eggs to zesty quesadillas to sweet 
French toast. Our products are CN labeled and trans 
fat free to meet the needs of child nutrition with 
healthy school breakfasts and lunches. 

INDUSTRY SUPPLIERS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   50 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 51 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   51 9/21/12   9:27 AM



52 OSNA 2012-2013

Pinnacle Foods
www.pinnaclefoods.com
Contact: Suzann Kayser, 
Advantage Waypoint
(503) 212-2224 • Cell (503) 621-6432
suzann.kayser@asmwaypoint.com
Pinnacle is a company that makes and delivers 

trusted brands—such as Armour, Bird’s Eye, Nalley. 
Vlasic and Duncan Hines—that have made people 
happy for more than 150 years. 

Rizzuto Foods
www.rizzutofoods.com
Contact: John Percich, 
Encore Sales & Marketing
(503) 213-1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com
Whether you’re looking for parbaked pizza crusts, 

focaccia rolls and breadsticks, frozen dough balls 
or calzone shells, count on the fact that great 
pizza—and a profitable pizza experience—starts 
with Rizzuto! 

S.A. Piazza & Associates, LLC/
Wild Mike’s

www.sapiazza.com
15815 SE Piazza Ave., Clackamas, OR 97015
Contact: John Reed, JG Neil & Co.
(503) 692-4148
jreed@jgneil.com
Since 1967, S.A. Piazza & Associates has been 

making high quality pizza products here in the 
Northwest. Piazza’s Wild Mike’s brand offers you 
pre-cut, whole grain pizzas your kids will love.

Schwan’s Food Service
www.schwansfoodservice.com
Contact: Geri Marz or Lisa Proebstel
Western Foodservice Marketing/a CORE 
Group company
(503) 636-8910 • Fax (503) 636-8924
gerim@westfs.net • lisap@westfs.net
With some of the most trusted, versatile and well-

recognized brand names in the industry, Schwan’s 
Food Service has you covered from appetizers to 
entrees to desserts. Schwan’s Food Service also 
has participated in the school lunch commodity 
program for 20+ years. 

Tree Top
www.treetop.com/foodservice
Contact: John Percich, 
Encore Sales & Marketing
(503) 213-1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com
Tree Top’s 100% real fruit, all-natural products are 

a perfect fit for any school. Our juice, applesauce 
and fruit bases are 100% real fruit and do not 
contain HFC. Our fresh-cut, locally grown apples 
allow schools to provide students with a delicious 
fresh fruit option.

Trident Seafoods
www.tridentseafood.com
Contact: John Percich, 
Encore Sales & Marketing
(503) 213-1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com
It’s easy to source the right seafood some of the 

time. At Trident, our mission is to provide a wide 
selection of top-quality products to foodservice 
customers who depend on the right seafood all 
of the time. We craft the products our customers 
ask for—delicious, convenient, easy-to-prep menu 
items that celebrate the best the ocean has to offer 
and provide unmatched value to our customers and 
their guests.

Tyson Foods
www.tysonfoods.com
Contact: Suzann Kayser, 
Advantage Waypoint
(503) 212-2224 • Cell (503) 621-6432
suzann.kayser@asmwaypoint.com
Tyson Foods offers wide variety of kid-friendly 

products that meet your school foodservice 
program’s nutritional requirements. Our Kid Tested, 
Kid Approved, and Kid Created products are 
created by kids for kids, so they’re sure to be a hit 
with yours. We also have several branded solutions 
that can help give your cafeteria a restaurant look 
and feel that kids will appreciate. 

INDUSTRY SUPPLIERS

OSNA2012-2013.indd   52 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 53 

For more information contact: Suzann Kayser, Western Division Segment Specialist K-12 
at Advantage Waypoint, suzann.kayser@asmwaypoint.com or (503) 212-2224

Single Serve 
Mini Pancakes 

Great-Tasting Whole Grain Goodness from Aunt Jemima®

Pancakes – just like you would make them at home!

 Eggs

 Milk

 Whole Grain Flour

 High Fructose Corn Syrup

 Artifi cial Flavors/Colors

 Preservatives

Made with

REAL

Absolutely

NO

� 2 fl avors – Cinnamon Roll and Blueberry Blast

� Great tasting, naturally sweetened, with no need for syrup

� Perfect for Grab and Go and Breakfast in the Classroom venues 

� Clean ingredients (no HFCS, artifi cial colors, fl avors or preservatives)

� One pouch = 2.0 Grain oz. eq.

� Whole Grain Rich

� Appropriate for conventional, convection or microwave ovens 

� Start ship – late October 2012

NEW!

Brands you know. Brands they love.

Aunt Jemima® is a registered trademark of The Quaker Oats Company and is used under license.
©2012 Pinnacle Foods Group LLC http://foodservice.pinnaclefoods.com

OSNA2012-2013.indd   53 9/21/12   9:27 AM



54 OSNA 2012-2013

School Districts, Private Schools 
and RCCI Programs 

Cross-Reference Index
An alphabetical cross-reference to the pages in this directory where the full contact 

information for each school district, private school or RCCI/state program can be found.

A
Adapt ............................................. 40
Adrian SD 061 ............................... 20
Albany Christian School ................ 32
Albertina Kerr Centers ................... 38
All Saints School ........................... 32
Alsea SD .......................................... 6
Alternative Youth Activities ............ 30
Amity SD 04J ................................. 28
Archbishop Howard School .......... 32
Arlington SD 3 ............................... 12
Ashland SD 5 ................................. 14
Astoria SD ....................................... 8
Athena-Weston SD 029J ............... 24

B
Baker SD 5J .................................... 6
Bandon SD 054 ............................. 10
Banks SD 013................................ 27
Banks Christian Academy ............. 36
Bend/LaPine SD 1 ......................... 11
Beaverton SD 48J ......................... 27
Bethel SD 052 ............................... 16
Blachly SD 090 .............................. 16
Bob Belloni Ranch ......................... 38
Brookings-Harbor SD 17 ............... 11
Burnt River SD 30J .......................... 6
Butte Falls SD 091......................... 14

C
Canby SD 86 ................................... 6
Cascade SD 005 ........................... 20
Centennial SD 28J ......................... 23
Central City Concern ..................... 40
Central Curry County SD ............... 11
Central Linn SD 552 ...................... 20
Central Point SD ............................ 14
Central SD 13J .............................. 24
Chehalem Youth & Family ............. 41
Children’s Choice .......................... 30
Clatskanie SD 6J ............................. 8
Colton SD  ....................................... 6
Community Works ......................... 40
Community Transition School ....... 32
Condon SD 25J ............................. 12
Coos Bay SD 009 .......................... 10

Coquille SD 008 ............................ 10
Corbett SD 039 ............................. 23
Corvallis SD 509J ............................ 6
Crane Union High SD 1 ................. 14
Creswell SD 040 ............................ 16
Crook County SD .......................... 11
Crow-Applegate-Lorane SD 66 ..... 16
Culver SD 004 ............................... 15

D
Dallas SD 2 .................................... 24
David Douglas SD 40 .................... 23
Days Creek SD 015 ....................... 12
Dayton SD 008 .............................. 28
Dayville SD 16J ............................. 12
De La Salle North 
 Catholic High School ................. 32
De Paul Treatment Centers ........... 40
Dome School ................................. 30
Dufur SD 29 ................................... 27

E
Eagle Point SD .............................. 14
Echo SD 005 ................................. 24
Elgin SD 023 .................................. 26
Elkton SD 034 ................................ 12
Enterprise SD 21 ........................... 26
Estacada SD  ................................... 8
Eugene SD 04J .............................. 16

F
Falls City SD 57 ............................. 24
Family Friends Day Retreat ........... 30
Family Recovery Nonprofit ............ 38
Fern Ridge SD 28J ........................ 16
Forest Grove SD 015 ..................... 27
Fossil SD 21J ................................ 28

G
Gaston SD 511J ............................ 28
Gervais SD 1 ................................. 22
Gladstone SD 115 ........................... 8
Grant/John Day SD ....................... 12
Grants Pass SD 007 ...................... 15
Greater Albany SD 8J .................... 20
Gresham-Barlow SD 10J............... 23

H
Harney County SD ........................ 14
Harper SD 066 ............................... 20
Harrisburg SD 7J ........................... 20
Harvest Christian Academy ........... 30
Helix SD 1 ...................................... 24
Hermiston SD 008 ......................... 24
Hillsboro SD 1J .............................. 28
Holy Cross Area School ................ 34
Holy Family School........................ 34
Holy Redeemer Area School ......... 34
Homestead Youth and Family ....... 41
Hood River County SD  ................. 14
Horizon Christian School............... 36
Huntington SD 16J .......................... 6

I
Inn Home for Boys ........................ 38
Integral Youth Services 
 of Klamath Falls ......................... 30
Ione SD .......................................... 23

J
J Bar J Youth Services .................. 38
Janus Youth Programs .................. 40
Jefferson County SD 509 .............. 15
Jefferson SD 14J ........................... 22
Jewell SD 8 ...................................... 8
John Day School District ............... 12
Jordan Valley SD ........................... 20
Joseph SD 006 .............................. 27
Junction City SD 69 ...................... 16

K
Kairos ............................................ 40
Klamath County SD ....................... 16
Klamath Falls SD  .......................... 16
Klamath Lake County 
 Youth Ranch .............................. 40
Knappa SD ...................................... 8

L
LaGrande SD ................................. 26
Lake Oswego SD 7J ........................ 8
Lakeview SD 7 ............................... 16
Lebanon Community SD 9 ............ 20
Life Lutheran School ..................... 32

OSNA2012-2013.indd   54 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 55 

Dusty Brown 
S.A. Piazza & Associates 
Regional Sales Manager 

 
 

Mobile  503-708-9626 
Fax    253-238-9349 

 
E-Mail  

dbrown@sapiazza.com 

John Reed 
JG Neil & Co. 

School & Healthcare 
Specialist 

 
Office   503-353-9185 
Mobile 503-710-1650 

 
E-Mail 

Jreed@jgneil.com  

All Items Are 51% Whole Grain 

ALL ITEMS ARE NOW  
2 BREADS OR LESS 

Cheese Filled Breadsticks 

6” and 3”x4” 

French 

Bread  

16” Fire-baked Crust 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   55 9/21/12   9:27 AM



56 OSNA 2012-2013

Life Works NW ............................... 34
Lincoln County SD ........................ 20
Long Creek SD 017 ....................... 12
Looking Glass Youth & Family ....... 32
Lowell SD ...................................... 16

M
Mapleton SD 032 .......................... 16
Marcola SD 079J ........................... 16
McKenzie SD 068 .......................... 16
McKenzie Montessori Institute ...... 32
McMinnville SD 040 ...................... 28
Meadowlark Manor ....................... 38
Medford SD 549 ............................ 15
Milton-Freewater SD 7 .................. 24
Mitchell SD 055 ............................. 28
Molalla River SD 35 ......................... 8
Monroe SD 1J ................................. 6
Monument SD 008 ........................ 12
Morrison Center (Breakthrough) .... 34
Morrison Center (Counterpoint) .... 34
Morrow County SD 1 ..................... 23
Mt. Angel SD 91 ............................ 22
Mt. Scott Park Learning ................ 34
Myrtle Point SD 041 ...................... 10

N
Native American Youth and
 Family Center ............................. 34
Neah-Kah-Nie SD 56 ..................... 24
Nestucca Valley SD 101J .............. 24
Next Door Inc. ............................... 30
New Avenues for Youth ................. 40
New Directions Northwest ............ 38
Newberg SD 29J ........................... 28
North Bend SD 013 ....................... 10
North Clackamas SD 12 .................. 8
North Douglas SD 022 .................. 12
North Lake SD 014 ........................ 16
North Marion SD ........................... 22
North Powder SD 08J ................... 26
North Santiam SD 29 .................... 22
North Wasco County SD ............... 27
Nyssa SD 026 ................................ 20

O
Oakland SD 001 ............................ 12
Oakridge SD 076 ........................... 16
On Track, Inc. ................................ 40
Ontario SD 008 .............................. 20
Open Meadow Alternative ............. 34
Oregon City SD 62 .......................... 8
Oregon Outreach ........................... 34
Oregon Special Schools ................ 32
Oregon Trail SD 46 .......................... 8

q
Queen of Peace ............................. 32

P
Parkrose SD 3 ............................... 23
Parrott Creek CFS ......................... 38
Parry Center for Children .............. 40
Pendleton SD 016 ......................... 24
Perrydale SD 21 ............................ 24
Philomath SD 17J ............................ 6
Phoenix-Talent SD 004 .................. 15
Pilgrim Lutheran School ................ 36
Pilot Rock SD 002 ......................... 24
Pine-Eagle SD 061 .......................... 6
Pleasant Hill SD ............................. 16
Port Orford-Langlois SD 2J ........... 11
Portland SD 1J .............................. 24
Portland OIC .................................. 36
Powers School District .................. 11
Prairie City SD 4 ............................ 14
Prospect SD .................................. 15
Providence Children’s Center ........ 40

R
Rainer SD ........................................ 8
Redmond SD 02J .......................... 11
Reedsport SD 105 ......................... 12
Reynolds SD 007 ........................... 24
Riddle SD 070 ............................... 12
Rimrock Trails ATC ........................ 38

Tyson Keeps Nutrition
and Flavor in Balance.

From a kid’s point of view, it’s hard to beat the taste of a fast-food favorite. But 
with the help of food service innovations from Tyson Foods, you can serve up a 
better balance of fl avor and nutrition. From Hot ’N Spicy grilled favorites, to lean 
protein lunch meats, to our full line of Whole Grain offerings, Tyson Foods has 
perfected delectable nutrition. Why choose anything else?

To learn more about Tyson Foods focus on school nutrition,
visit www.TysonK12.com.

©2012 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

Oregon_AD_Half Page_H.indd   1 8/29/12   3:48 PM

OSNA2012-2013.indd   56 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 57 

Rogue River SD 035 ...................... 15
Roseburg SD 4 .............................. 12

S
Sacred Heart School ..................... 30
Sacred Heart School-Gervais ....... 32
Salem-Keizer SD 24J .................... 22
Salvation Army White Shield Ctr. .. 41
Santiam Canyon SD 129 ............... 20
Scapoose SD 01J.......................... 10
Scio SD 095................................... 20
SE Works ....................................... 36
Seaside SD 10 ................................. 8
Serendipity Center......................... 36
Sheridan SD 48J ........................... 28
Sherman SD 001 ........................... 24
Sherwood SD 88J ......................... 28
Silver Falls SD 04 .......................... 22
Sisters SD 6 ................................... 11
Siuslaw SD 97J ............................. 16
South Lane SD 45J ....................... 20
South Umpqua SD 019 ................. 12
South Wasco County SD 1............ 27
Spray SD 001 ................................ 28
Springfield SD 019 ........................ 20
St. Agatha School ......................... 36
St. Anthony’s School ..................... 36
St. Clare School ............................ 36
St. Francis School-Banks .............. 36

St. Helens SD 502 ......................... 10
St. James School .......................... 36
St. John Fisher School .................. 36
St. Lukes School-Woodburn ......... 32
St. Mary’s Home ............................ 42
St. Mary’s Home Beaverton .......... 41
St. Mary’s School-Stayton ............ 32
St. Paul SD 45 ............................... 22
St. Paul Parochial School .............. 32
St. Peter Catholic School .............. 32
St. Pius X ....................................... 36
St. Therese School ........................ 36
St. Thomas More School ............... 36
Stanfield SD 061 ........................... 26
Sutherlin SD 130 ........................... 12
Sweet Home SD 055 ..................... 20

T
The Christie School ....................... 38
Three Rivers SD ............................. 15
Tigard-Tualatin SD 23J .................. 28
Tillamook SD 9 .............................. 24
Trillium Family Services  ................ 38

U
Ukiah SD 080 ................................ 24
Umatilla SD 006 ............................. 26
Union Baker ESD........................... 26

V
Vale SD 084 ................................... 20
Vernonia SD 47J ............................ 10
Visitation School ............................ 36

W
Wallowa SD 012 ............................ 27
Warrenton-Hammond SD 30 ........... 8
Wellspring Friends School ............. 32
West Linn SD 03J ............................ 8
Western Mennonite School ........... 32
Willamette Family 
 Treatment Center ....................... 40
Willamette Valley Bapist ................ 32
Willamina SD 30J .......................... 28
Winston-Dillard SD 116 ................. 12
Woodburn SD 103 ......................... 23

Y
Yamhill-Carlton SD 001 ................. 28
Yoncalla SD 032 ............................ 12
Youth Guidance Association ......... 41
Youth Progress Association .......... 41

OSNA2012-2013.indd   57 9/21/12   9:27 AM



58 OSNA 2012-2013

Auburn Dairy/Yami Yogurt ............................. www.yamiyogurt.com ..................................................34

Baker Boy ......................................................www.bakerboy.com .....................................................27

Barilla America .............................................www.barilla.com/foodservice .......................................59

Boxer northwest Company ........................www.boxernw.com ......................................................15

BSi inc. (Brass Smith inc.) .........................www.zguard.com ....................................................... IFC

Cambro ..........................................................www.cambro.com/schools ..........................................37

Cargill Kitchen Solutions ...........................www.sunnyfresh.com/griddlebakes ............................ 29

Cargill Value-Added Meats ........................www.cargill.com ...........................................................21

ConAgra Foodservice ..................................www.conagrafoodservice.com ......................................3

Cres Cor ........................................................www.crescor.com ........................................................BC

Curtis Restaurant Equipment ...................www.curtisresteq.com ...................................................7

Don Pancho Mexican Foods ......................www.donpancho.com ..................................................49

Food Services of America—PDX ...............www.fsafood.com ........................................................51

Foster Farms.................................................www.fosterfarmsfoodservice.com ...............................25

French’s Foodservice ..................................www.frenchsfoodservice.com ....................................IBC

General Mills Foodservice .........................www.generalmillsfoodservice.com ..............................47

Hobart Corp. .................................................www.hobartcorp.com ....................................................9

insinger Machine Company .......................www.insingermachine.com ..........................................33

J&J Snack Foods .........................................www.jjsnackfoodservice.com ......................................45

Jennie-o Turkey Store ................................www.jennieofoodservice.com ......................................31

JTM Food Group ..........................................www.jtmfoodgroup.com...............................................43

Kikkoman ......................................................www.kikkoman.com .....................................................17

Krusteaz/Ralcorp .........................................www.krusteaz.com .........................................................5

McCain Foods ...............................................www.mccain4schools.com ..........................................60

Michael Foods ..............................................www.michaelfoods.com ...............................................23

Pinnacle Foods .............................................www.pinnaclefoods.com ..............................................53

Rizzuto Foods ...............................................www.rizzutofoods.com ................................................41

RSA, inc. ........................................................www.RSAfoodservicedesign.com ................................11

Salvajor ..........................................................www.salvajor.com ........................................................57

S.A. Piazza & Associates, LLC ..................www.sapiazza.com ......................................................55

Schwan’s Food Service ...............................www.schwansfoodservice.com ...................................13

Sodexo ...........................................................www.sodexo.com ........................................................39

Superior Foods .............................................www.superiorfoodsales.com .......................................35

The Father’s Table .......................................www.thefatherstable.com ............................................22

Tree Top .........................................................www.treetop.com/foodservice .....................................14

Trident Seafoods ..........................................www.tridentseafood.com .............................................26

Tyson Foods ..................................................www.tysonfoods.com ..................................................56

Voeller & Associates, inc. ..........................www.voeller.com ..........................................................10

Western Foodservice Marketing ...............www.thecoregroupinc.net ...................................... 18-19

Advertiser Index

OSNA2012-2013.indd   58 9/21/12   9:27 AM



OSNA 2012-2013 59 

OSNA2012-2013.indd   59 9/21/12   9:27 AM



60 OSNA 2012-2013

Membership Has Its Benefits
As a school nutrition professional, you are automatically a member 
of the Oregon School Nutrition Association (OSNA) with your paid 
membership in the national School Nutrition Association (SNA). 
 SNA serves the professional 
interests of more than 55,000 school 
nutrition professionals who range 
in professional scope from school 
nutrition employees, managers 
supervisors, and directors to 
child nutrition educators, school 
districts superintendents and school 
principals. In doing so, SNA offers a wide range of programs and 
services to help you succeed in feeding your students.
 Make sure to renew your SNA membership today by visiting 
www.schoolnutrition.org or by following the link on the OSNA website 
at www.osna.us/membership.html.

OSNA2012-2013.indd   60 9/21/12   9:27 AM



French’s® Foodservice brands are made with 
highest quality ingredients and consistently 
deliver on flavor and performance. 

Add a little crunch and a 
lot of taste with French’s® 

French Fried Onions

Frank’s® Redhot Sweet 
Chili™ Sauce is great for 
dipping, salad dressing, zesty 
stir-fry sauce for chicken, 
shrimp, and vegetables 

French’s® Classic Yellow® Mustard 
is perfect for sandwiches, 

hot dogs, and hamburgers

For more on how French’s® can help 
your school kitchen, contact:
John Percich
Encore Sales & Marketing
(503) 231-1011 • jpercich@e-sm.com

#1 Brands that Patrons Recognize and Trust*

*AC Nielson 52 wks ending 8/13/2011 / Restaurant Survey Data Fall 2005 / Technomic Research 2009

OSNA01213Cover.indd   63 9/21/12   9:18 AM



With over 30 energy star rated models and sizes to choose from, 
Cres Cor has the right heated cabinets for your needs. 

Log onto www.crescor.com, click on the energy star icon to be 
linked to rebates offered in your area along with other important 
energy saving tips.

If your kitchen doesn’t use 
Cres Cor energy efficient 
heavily insulated hot cabinets 
and banquet cabinets...

...you may be wasting a lot 
more green than you think

VS.

Cres Cor hot cabinets are fully 
insulated, Best in their class, and 

save you money over their long life.

Thermal Image of Cres Cor hot cabinet Thermal Image of cheap competitor hot cabinet

Cheap competitors 
cabinets let heat escape 

costing you money!

WHICH ENERGY STAR 
RATED CABINET WOULD 
YOU RATHER BUY?

OSNA01213Cover.indd   64 9/21/12   9:18 AM




